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while 205 collects our lower-priced stock from the Printing & the Art of the
Book stock. Once again all books are listed at their original price but are now
offered for

£8 each or any three books for £20

The code-word may not prove unduly indecipherable for lovers of Romeo & Juliet in
this year of celebrations for the Bard.
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Part Il Printing, Typography & Book Production Items 039-309



All books are reduced to £8 each or 3 books for £20

PART I - Fine Printing & Book Production

1 ABBOTT, Claude Colleer. Summer Love. Printed for the Author, Oxford, 1958. FIRST EDITION, no.139 of 250 copies, signed
by the author; pp.viii,83 + colophon; very good in printed wrappers; printed at Oxford. Laid in are the prospectus and a
presentation letter from the author to Geoffrey Cumberlege who had retired as the OUP publisher in 1956. PRESENTATION
COPY. £20

2 BOORDE, Andrew. The Wisdom of Andrew Boorde. Edited with an introduction and notes by H. Edmund Poole. Illustrated by
A.E. Christopherson. Printed by Falconer Scott at the Garswood Press and published by Edgar Backus, Leicester, 1936. FIRST
EDITION, no.402 of 500 copies, hand-set in Caslon OF on Windmill mould-made paper; pp.63; full-page & vignette
illustrations in line throughout; a very good copy in cloth-backed decorated boards, paper label; ex libris John Raymond Danson
& 'A.D.H." An abridged version of Boorde's The Dyetary of Helth, taken from the editions of 154?, 1562 & 1576. £20

3 CASSOWARY PRESS. WHITE, Kenneth. An Array for One. [Poems] The Cassowary Press, New York City, 1933. FIRST
EDITION, sm.4to., limited to 200 copies, hand-printed in Poliphilus type on a proof press by Jaynet and Alan Holden on
Flemish Book mould-made paper; a good uncut copy in slightly marked original two-tone boards. £15

4 DICKENS. The Nonesuch Dickens. Retrospectus and Prospectus. The Nonesuch Press, 1937. FIRST EDITION, pp.130(4);
various illustrations & facsimiles; original cloth a little soiled & marked. Includes Arthur Waugh on 'Dickens & his Illustrators';
Hatton's 'Bibliographical List of Original Illustrations to the Works', and the prospectus for the Nonesuch edition.. £15

5 FURETIERE, A. Histoire de Lucrece la Bourgeoise [Extraits]. René Jeanne, Imprimeur. A Paris, 1977. Limited to 150 copies
for presentation only; pp.16 + colophon, woodcut frontispiece; loose in stiff paper wrapper as issued. £15

6 GOGMAGOG. COX, Morris. Paintings & Prints. [Illustrated exhibition catalogue.] Katharine House Gallery. McWhirter,
2005. FIRST EDITION, sm.4to., pp.(28); colour illustrations throughout, many full-page; fine in pictorial card wrappers. 80
items including Gogmagog Press books; introductory essay by Bradford Haas. £10

7 GOLDEN HEAD PRESS. CAMMELL, Richard [& others] Raymond Lister. Five Essays by Richard Cammell Peter Foster
Simon Lissim L.G.G. Ramsey Francis Warner. [The Golden Head Press] Cambridge, 1963. FIRST EDITION limited to 200
copies; pp.(8)22 + 18pp of line & half-tone illustrations of Lister's work in wood-engraving, line-drawing, wrought-iron, &c.; a
very good copy in original decorated stiff wrappers, paper label. £15

8 GOLDEN HEAD PRESS. CAMMELL, Richard [& others] Raymond Lister. Five Essays by Richard Cammell, Peter Foster,
Simon Lissim, L.G.G. Ramsey, Francis Warner. [The Golden Head Press] Cambridge, 1963. FIRST EDITION, no. 5 of 30
signed copies, specially bound in green buckram, gilt; pp.(8)22 + 8pp of line & half-tone illustrations of Lister's work in wood-
engraving, line-drawing, wrought-iron, &c.; a very good copy; inscribed 'For Brian North-Lee [sic], who shares so many of my
enthusiasms.' £20

9 GOLDEN HEAD PRESS. SCOTT-ADIE, Catherine. Poems. The Golden Head Press, Cambridge, 1965. FIRST EDITION,
pp.52; very good in original printed blue wrappers. £12

10 GORMACK, R.S. Diary for 1940. Nag's Head Press Christchurch [New Zealand] 1986. FIRST EDITION limited to 225
copies, handset in Caslon; 12mo., pp.58 + colophon; a very nice copy in canvas boards, paper label & decorated dust-wrapper.
£12

11 GRABHORN PRESS. LEVINSON, Harry. Catalogue of an Exhibition of the Work of Edwin and Robert Grabhorn of San
Francisco... American Institute of Graphic Arts, New York, 1942 FIRST EDITION, pp.30 + colophon; two half-tone portraits &
various decorations in red; very good in decorated stiff paper wrappers. Over 100 books & pamphlets from the Press catalogued,
with introductory pieces by David Greenhood, Edwin Grabhorn & Robert Grabhorn. £15

12 GRAYHOUND PRESS. GIBBON, Monk. A Ballad. Printed [with pochoir illustrations] by Ducros & Colas, Paris, for The
Grayhound Press, Winchester, 1930. No.305 of 500 copies, printed in Bodoni on VVan Gelder hand-made paper; bifolium with
four illustrations in line, hand-coloured through stencils; well preserved in dust-soiled original printed envelope. £20

13 GUIRO, Vincent. STRACHAN, Walter J. [Curator] Vincent Guiro. [Catalogue of an exhibition] Taranman, 1975. 450
copies printed at Skelton's Press; pp.(16); 7 illustrations; very good in lightly sunned pictorial wrappers. Strachan contributes a
biographical note & introductory essay. £8

14 HART, James D. Fine Printing. The San Francisco Tradition. Library of Congress, Washington, 1985. 1000 copies printed;
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pp.56 + colophon; 16pp. plates & facsimiles; a fine copy in stiff printed wrappers of this handsome production designed by
Andrew Hoyem at the Arion Press, San Francisco. £12

15 JONES, George W. [Printer] JAY, Leonard. Si Monumentum Requiris, Circumspice. Notes on the Libraries of George W.
Jones.. [Birmingham School of Printing] 1942. FIRST EDITION, sm.folio, pp.16; 4 full-page illustrations from pencil drawings,
decorated title border; a good copy in original silk-sewn pictorial stiff wrapper. £15

16 KIT-CAT PRESS. Two items from the Press presented by Kenneth Hardacre to the typographer Walter Tracy. Kit-Cat Press,
Moreton-in-Marsh, 1990. Comprises: A Christmas Stocking. A few items from a commonplace book... Christmas 1990 - Five
leaves of extracts within printed wrapper, set in different types on various tinted papers. Extracts from a Typographic
Commonplace Book - Five sheets concertina-folded within printed wrapper. With typed letter, signed, from the printer thanking
Walter Tracy for permission to reprint a paragraph from his ‘Letters of Credit'. £20

17 KIT-CAT PRESS. HUGO, Victor. Man and his world in the Alphabet. The Kit-Cat Press, Moreton-in-Marsh: 1991. 300
copies printed for private distribution; pp.(12); very good in original printed wrappers. £15

18 LANE CHRISTMAS BOOK. GILBERT, W.S. Selected Bab Ballads. With an introduction by Hesketh Pearson and a note on
Gilbert as illustrator by Philip James. Christmas, 1955 Limited to 1500 copies, pp.120; 11 collotype plates of sketches here first
published; printed on pink Abbey Mills paper; original black cloth pictorially blocked in blue & gold, one corner just bumped.
Gili 10 - 'a very pretty book.' From the library of John Hadfield. £20

19 LISTER, Raymond. The First Book of Theodosius called The Gate. Written and illustrated by Raymond Lister. The Golden
Head Press, Cambridge, 1962. FIRST EDITION, pp.18; a good copy in printed grey wrappers. £8

20 LISTER, Raymond. The Illuminator. A Tribute to Albert Cousins. The Golden Head Press, Cambridge, 1966. FIRST EDITION
limited to 250 copies; pp.(6)10; two colour & 8 other plates; a very good copy in original cloth-backed boards, paper label &
plain dust-wrapper. Includes a check-list of works by Cousins. £20

21 NONESUCH PRESS. LAVER, James. Love's Progress or The Education of Araminta. The Nonesuch Press, 1929. FIRST
EDITION, folio, no.1421 of 1525 copies; pp.30; a very good copy in original marbled paper wrappers over boards, paper label,
tissue wrapper. 'As much a typographical essay 'in the manner' as Laver's verse satire itself." Meynell. Dreyfus 62. £15

22 NONESUCH PRESS. LAVER, James. A Stitch in Time; or Pride prevents a Fall. Printed for the Nonesuch Press by Richard
Clay, 1927. No.566 of 1525 copies; 1g.8vo., pp.32; a very good copy in original marbled wrappers over board, paper label; slight
wear at edges but well preserved. 'As much a typographical essay ‘in the manner' as Laver's verse satire itself." Meynell, 46. £15

23 NONESUCH PRESS. WILSON, Romer. Latterday Symphony. Nonesuch Press, 1927. FIRST EDITION, pp.(8)137; original
cloth-backed decorated boards; corners rubbed but a very good, uncut copy. Nonesuch Century 39 - the only title-page design to
be used (with some modification) a second time. £15

24 PENMIEL PRESS. BURRETT, Edward. Swallow Time. [Folded broadsheet with drawings by Clarke Hutton.] Penmiel
Press, Esher, 1991. Limited to 50 copies; folio broadsheet folded to give 4pp., (385 x 285mm); full-page & vignette drawings by
Clarke Hutton; printed in black & blue on Saunders mould-made rag paper. £15

25 PENMIEL PRESS. BURRETT, Edward. Three Christmas Cards designed & made by Edward Burrett. [Penmiel Press, early
1990s] Three very different designs, each with printed text but undated (& unused); two ¢.220 x 160mm with Owl and
Snowflake design (the later an ingenious piece of paper engineering), the third 270 x 65mm cut from gold card to make a free-
standing Christmas tree. £10

26 PENMIEL PRESS. MILLICAN, John. Inherit All Things. [Designed & Printed by Edward Burrett at the Penmiel Press for]
Orchard Press, Esher, 1987. FIRST EDITION limited to 75 copies, signed & numbered by the author; pp.32, printed with type
ornaments on tinted paper; a good copy in original coloured wrappers, printed paper label. £15

27 PENMIEL PRESS. MILLICAN, John. Mountains May Depart [Designed & Printed by Edward Burrett at the Penmiel Press
for] Orchard Press, Esher, 1983. FIRST EDITION limited to 105 copies, this one out of series; pp.32, printed with type
ornaments on tinted paper; a good copy in original coloured wrappers, printed paper label. £15

28 PENMIEL PRESS. MILLICAN, John. Rivers in the Desert. Edited by Margaret George. [Designed & Printed by Edward
Burrett at the Penmiel Press for] Orchard Press, Esher, 1980. FIRST EDITION limited to 260 copies, numbered & signed by the
author; pp.32, printed with type ornaments on tinted paper; a good copy in slightly marked original coloured wrappers, printed
paper label. £15

29 PENMIEL PRESS. MILLICAN, John. To Aid the Soul's Strength. [Designed & Printed by Edward Burrett at the Penmiel
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Press for] Orchard Press, Esher, 1991. FIRST EDITION; pp.162, wood-engraved vignette by Diana Bloomfoeld on title; a good
copy in original green stiff wrappers with pictorial design by Clark Hutton. £10

30 PENMIEL PRESS. ST.PAUL. What can sever us from His love? The Epistle of St. Paul, the Apostle to The Romans. A
keepsake from the Penmiel Press, 1993. Folio, limited to 65 copies, pp.(8); printed in blue & black Perpetua & Baskerville on
Barcham Green handmade paper, with three large drawings by Clarke Hutton; very good in original printed blue stiff paper
covers & decorated black wrapper. £15

31 RAMPART PRESS. BEECHER, John. Phantom City. [Illustrated with two woodcuts by Barbara Beecher.] Rampart Press,
Scottsdale, Arizona, 1961. FIRST EDITION, no.19 of 100 numbered copies, signed by the author (of a total edition of 400);
pp.33 + colophon; frontispiece & colophon device woodcuts; hand-printed by the author & his wife in Palatino, Michelangelo &
Erasmus types on Victorian text paper; a fine, uncut copy in original cloth, paper labels, acetate wrapper. 4pp. ‘Homage to a
Subversive' poem & prospectus laid in. £20

32 ROCKET PRESS. DE BIJL, Jordana. Salute to Celia Fiennes. Illustrated by John R. Smith. [Printed by Jonathan
Stephenson at The Rocket Press for] Melmillo [Oxford] 1983 FIRST EDITION, no.153 of 250 copies; pp.(20); title vignette &
four full-page sepia illustrations in line; a fine copy of this handsome pamphlet in original pictorial card wrappers. £12

33 SMITH, John R. Bookish Quotations selected & illustrated by John R. Smith. Printed & published by The Old Forge Press,
1997. FIRST EDITION limited to 250 copies; 12mo., pp.(16); four full-page linocuts printed in green; very good in printed
wrappers. £8

34 ST JOHN ADCOCK. The Outcast. [Printed on hand-made paper by Harold Hobday with illustration by Margaret Hobday
and issued to their friends at Christmastide] 1931. 51 copies printed; pp.(16); full-page initial in red and illustration in line; a
very good unopened copy in original blue printed wrappers. Inscribed, ‘A Rough proof from a potential printer. With Christmas
Greetings to A.J. [Symons]. Harold Hobday Stu. RIBA!" £15

35 STEPHENS, James. On Prose and Verse. The Bowling Green Press, New York, 1928. 1000 copies printed by William Rudge,
typography by Frederic Warde; 12mo., pp.41; paste marks at corners of endpapers, otherwise very good in decorated boards,
glacine wrapper. £12

36 WHITTINGTON PRESS. CAVE, Roderick MATRIX 14 Offprint. One Day in Alpignano. A Visit to Alberto Tallone Editore.
[Whittington Press, 1994] Folio, pp.9; 2pp. of plates; very good in original wrappers, paper label; from the author's library. £8

37 WHITTINGTON PRESS. CAVE, Roderick MATRIX 25 Offprint. Notes from a Minute Book: The Shakespeare Head Press,
1925-30. [Whittington Press, 2005] Folio, pp.14; tipped in photographic plate (two images); very good in original wrappers,
paper label. £8

38 WHITTINGTON PRESS. GODINE, David. MATRIX 29 Offprint. David Godine: the Letterpress Years. Whittington Press,

[2010] Folio, pp.10 + 8pp. colour-printed insert with over 60 illustrations; fine in wrappers & printed label. A most interesting &
entertaining account of high-quality book production in the final years of letterpress (as a commercial proposition). £15
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All books are reduced to £8 each or 3 books for £20

PART 11 - Printing, Type, Typography,
Bibliography & Books about Books

39 ABRAHAMS, Isradl. By-Paths in Hebraic Bookland. Jewish Publication Society of America, Philadelphia, 1920. FIRST
EDITION, pp.371; 7 illustrations; light marginal water-staining but a sound copy in original cloth. £10

40 ALLEN, Edward Mornington. Harper's Dictionary of the Graphic Arts. Harper & Row, 1963. FIRST EDITION, pp.(8)295; a
very good copy in rubbed dust-wrapper. £15

41 APPLETON, Tony. ATypological Tally. Thirteen Hundred Wkitings in English on Printing History, Typography, Bookbinding
and Papermaking. Appleton, Brighton, 1973. FIRST EDITION, pp.94 + colophon; very good in dust-wrapper; inscribed by the
author to 'Jimmy from Tony'. £12

42 ARCHER, John. BENNETT, Paul [Editor] Sagittarius: his book. Gathered for John Archer by his friends. The Typophiles,
New York, 1951. FIRST EDITION limited to 640 copies; pp.(12)93 + colophon; various illustrations & facsimiles; very good in
slightly marked original cloth. Designed by John Fass with verbal & visual contributions from many of the leading playersin US
book production. £15

43 ARNOLD, Th. J.I. Bibliographie de I'ceuvre de Lucas Jansz Waghenaer. N. Israel, Amsterdam, 1961. Pp.(134); agood copy in
original tan buckram. Reprinted from the Bibliotheca Belgica, 1880-1890. £15

44 AUDEN. BLOOMFIELD, B.C. W.H. Auden A Bibliography. The early years through 1955. With a foreword by W.H. Auden.
University Press of Virginia, 1964. FIRST EDITION, pp.xxii,171; original cloth slightly marked but a good copy from the library
of Percy Muir; review dlip laid in. £16

45 BADARACCO, Claire Hoertz. Trading Words. Poetry Typography and Illustrated books in the Modern Literary Economy.
John Hopkins University Press, 1995. FIRST EDITION, pp.xvi,259 + colophon; 28 illustrations & facsimiles; afine copy in the
dust-wrapper of thisfascinating study of developments in 20thC typography & book arts. £12

46 BAKER, William. ROSS, John C. Harold Pinter. A Bibliographical History. The British Library, 2005 FIRST EDITION,
pp.xl1,323; 24 colour plates dustwrappers; some neat pencilled marginalia but avery good copy in dustwrapper. £15

47 BANKES, Henry. TWYMAN, Michael. [Editor] Treatise on Lithography. Reprinted from the 1813 and 1816 editions with an
introduction and notes by Michael Twyman. Printing Historical Society, 1976. Pp.x1(2),32,28; including 62 facsimile pages and 7
illustrations; fine copy in original green cloth, gilt. A useful facsimile of both editions of the earliest English treatise on
lithography. Bridson & Wakeman D8 & D10 (original editions). Published at £12. £6

48 BARBER, Thomas S. The Sun Compendium for users of photo-process engraving. With notes on papers inks and machines
used to ensure success. Sun Engraving Co., 1929. FIRST EDITION, pp.viii,188; 24 coloured and 173 monochrome illustrations
printed by several processes; marginal water-damage affects first section, otherwise well preserved in origina cloth. £15

49 BARRETT, C. Waller. Italian Influence on American Literature. An Address and a Catalogue of an Exhibition of Books,
Manuscriptsand Art.... Grolier Club, New York, 1962. FIRST EDITION limited to 750 copies (+ 100 specials); pp.131 +
colophon; 32 leaves of plates & facsimiles; printed in brown & black at the Spiral Press; avery nice copy in original cloth-
backed boards, gilt, morocco label & dlip-case. £20

50 BAUER, Dr Konrad F. Die schonsten Bucher des Jahres 1952. Bewertet nach Druck, Bild und Einband. Borsenverein
Deutscher Verleger - Und Buchhandler-Verbande, Frankfurt, [19527] FIRST EDITION, pp.(8)42(4); printed by Stempel in red
& black Palatino; well preserved in original wrappers. Details of 42 books, from Dante to Zapf, selected by the jury under the
chairmanship of Dr Bauer who provides an introductory essay. £15

51 BECKFORD, William] A Dialogue in the Shades. Rare Doings at Roxburghe Hall. Printed in 1819 now reprinted in facsimile
with an introduction. Claude Cox, 1985. Edition limited to 250 copies; pp.(26); headpiece engraving of Caxton, Beckford and the
bookseller William Clarke; fine in original marbled stiff paper wrapper, paper label. Two poems satirising the bibliomania of the
Roxburghe sale of 1812 and the great book-collecting boom which it heralded, reproduced from an uncut copy of the scarce
original. £12

52 BENTON, Megan L. Beauty and the Book. Fine Editions and Cultural Distinction in America. Yale University Press, 2000.
FIRST EDITION, pp.xii,323; 33illustrations & facsimiles; very good in dust-wrapper. £15
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53 BIGGS, John R. An Approach to Type. Blandford Press, 1949 FIRST EDITION, 4to., pp.152; 40 text figures & 64pp. of type
specimens with accompanying descriptions; avery good copy in frayed (repaired) dust-wrapper. £12

54 BIRLEY, Robert. Printing and Democracy. Privately Printed [at Oxford University Press] for the Monotype Corporation, 1964.
FIRST EDITION, pp.32; 8 half-tone plates; one corner lightly creased, otherwise well preserved in original printed wrappers.
'‘Designed as a pendant to the Printing and the Mind of Man exhibition.' £10

55 BLAND, David. The lllustration of Books. Faber, 1951. FIRST EDITION, pp.160, coloured frontispiece & 45 other
illustrations; very good in original cloth & remains of dust-wrapper; Ex Libris British Federation of Master Printers. £15

56 BLUMENTHAL, Joseph. Notes on Book Design and Printing in the Twentieth Century. The Spiral Press, New Y ork, 1965.
FIRST EDITION limited to 400 copies; pp.20; very goodin origina printed wrappers. The text of alecture the author was
unable to deliver in the School of Library Serviceat UCLA. £8

57 BLUMENTHAL, Joseph. Typographic Years. A printer's journey through a half century 1925-1975. Frederic Beil, New Y ork,
1982. FIRST EDITION, pp.(8)153(2); 16pp. of facsimiles; very good in dlightly frayed dust-wrapper. £10

58 BLUNT, Wilfrid. Sweet Roman Hand. Five hundred years of Italic Cursive Script. James Barrie, 1952. Pp.100; 150
illustrations of handwriting; avery good copy in rubbed & chipped (repaired) dust-wrapper. £12

59 BOCKWITZ, Dr. Hans. Buch und Schrift. Zur Geschichte des Kuperferstichs und der Lithographie. Jahrbook des Deutschen
Vereins fur Buckwesen und Schrifttum. V. Jahrgang 1931. Buchwesen und Schrifttum zu Leipzig, 1931. Lg.4to., pp.50(4)19 +
colophon; illustrations and facsimiles throughout; a good copy in lightly soiled printed wrappers, snag at bottom edge but sound;
signed presentation slip from the author laid in. £15

60 BODONI. CIAVARELLA, Angelo. Bodoni Museum. Artegrafica Silva, Parma, 1979. FIRST EDITION, pp.13 + colophon;
portrait & 6 facsimiles; very good in printed wrappers. £12

61 BOOKBINDING. Bookbinding and Printer's Warehouse Work. Choice of Careers pamphlet no.49 issued by the Central Youth
Employment Executive. HM SO, 1960 Pp.28; half-tone illustrations throughout; very good in printed wrappers. £8

62 BOOKBINDING. ABBEY, Major J.R. An Exhibition of Modern English and French Bindings from the collection of Major
J.R. Abbey. The Arts Council, 1949. FIRST EDITION, pp.32; 16 plates; very good in lightly edge-rubbed original decorated
wrappers. 131 items with detailed descriptions and biographical notes on the binders; with an introduction by Philip James. £15

63 BOOKBINDING. ABBEY, Major J.R. Modern British and French bookbindings from the collection of J.R. Abbey. The Arts
Council, 1965. FIRST EDITION, pp.28; 16 plates; very good in origina decorated card covers. 125 items with detailed
descriptions and biographical notes on the binders; with an introduction by Howard Nixon. £15

64 BOOKBINDING. GOODGER, F. [Editor] Bob the Binder's Progress. The Grange Fibre Co. Ltd., Leicester, 1955. FIRST
EDITION, landscape format; pp.(116); illustrations in line & half-tone throughout; first section creased in gutter margin,
otherwise very good in origina decorated Linson binding. A collection of comic advertisements issued over the previous four
years to promote Grange Fibre's Linson binding material. £15

65 BOOKBINDING. MIDDLETON, Bernard [& others] Designer Bookbinders 1974. [With Preface by Colin Franklin,
Foreword by Bernard Middleton and I ntroduction by Howard Nixon.] Crafts Advisory Committee, 1974. Landscape format;
pp.(16)prelims & 46pp. of bindings with accompanying catalogue & hiographies of 17 binders; agood copy in pictorial card
wrappers. £12

66 BOOKBINDING. RAM SDEN, Charles. Book-binders of the United Kingdom 1780-1840. B.T. Batsford, 1988. Second
edition, pp.250; 13illustrations including bindings by Bailey, Birdsall, Dodge, Mackenzie and Ridge; as new in original cloth &
dust-wrapper. £15

67 BORDIER, Henri & MABILLE, Emile. ROSENBLUM, Joseph [Translator] Prince of Forgers. [Une Fabrique de Faux
Autographes, 1870] Oak Knoll Press, 1998. FIRST EDITION of this trandation; pp.xiv,202; illustrations & facsimiles; very
good in the dust-wrapper. In February, 1870, Vrain-Denis Lucas was imprisoned for forging and selling over 27,000 historical
letters to many of France's leading collectors. For 19 years Lucas had created fake letters to and from famous or historical
figures, and profited greatly from it. Initially using quills, inks, papers, and historical styles of writing, his forgeries were
accepted into the foremost collections in the nation, but his versatility, industry, and knowledge eventually got out of control.
When he produced a host of |etters written by Mary Magdelene to Lazarus, Cleopatrato Caesar, Pompey to Cato, in French (!),
and boldly sold them to one of France's leading collectors, Lucas's audacity precipitated his downfall & exposure. £15

68 BORROW. WISE, T.J. ABibliography of the Writingsin prose and verse of George Henry Borrow. Printed for Private
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Circulation, 1914. Reprinted for Dawsons, 1966. Pp.xxii,316; many manuscript & title-page facsimiles; avery good copy in
original cloth & dust-wrapper. Reduced from £20. £10

69 BOWERS, Fredson. Bibliography and textual criticism. The Lyell Lectures. Oxford, Trinity Term 1959. Oxford, 1964. FIRST
EDITION, pp.xii,207; agood copy in repaired & lightly marked dust-wrapper. £15

70 BOWYER, William. MASLEN, K.I.D. The Bowyer Ornament Sock. Oxford Bibliographical Society, 1973. FIRST EDITION,
sm.4to., pp.(4)59; 238 ornaments illustrated; very good in printed wrappers. £8

71 BRISTOL. A Catalogue of Booksin the Bristol Reference Library printed in England, Scotland and Ireland and of English
books printed abroad 1641-1700. Corporation of Bristol, 1958. FIRST EDITION, pp.(6)208; severa facsimile plates; agood
copy in lightly soiled origina printed card covers. £12

72 BROWNING. BARNES, Warner. Catalogue of the Browning Collection at the University of Texas. 1966. FIRST EDITION,
1000 copies printed; pp.120; 5 facsimile plates; very good in dust-wrapper. £18

73BUNGAY. MORAN, James. Clays of Bungay. Richard Clay & Co., Bungay, 1978. FIRST EDITION, pp.160; 28 plates &
genealogy; avery good copy in original buckram and slightly frayed dust-wrapper. £15

74BUTLER & TANNER. RHODE, John. A hundred years of printing 1795-1895. Printed for Private Circulation. Butler &
Tanner, 1927 FIRST EDITION, pp.82; 12 plates & facsimiles and folding chart; some light spotting but well preserved in
original cloth. £20

75 CAMBRIDGE. ACTON, Lord. Longitude 30 West. A confidential report to the Syndics of the Cambridge University Press.
Printed to celebrate the twentieth anniversary of the establishment of the American Branch of Cambridge University Press, New
York, 1969 FIRST EDITION, 1000 copies printed at The Meriden Gravure Co., pp.(34); facsimile of Acton's original manuscript
of October, 1896; very good in original linen-backed printed boards; compliments slip of Ronald Mansbridge of CUP, New
York, laid in. £15

76 CAMBRIDGE. ROBERTS, S.C. The evolution of Cambridge publishing. Cambridge, 1956. FIRST EDITION, 4to., pp.X,67;
14 plates; very good in origina cloth & dust-wrapper (spotted). The Sandars Lecturesfor 1954. 4pp. CUP 'Hints to other
authors laid in. £20

77 CAMBRIDGE. ROBERTS, S.C. The evolution of Cambridge publishing. Cambridge, 1956. FIRST EDITION, 4to., pp.X,67;
14 plates; very goodin origina cloth. The Sandars Lectures for 1954. £20

78 CARROLL, Lewis. LOVETT, Charles. Lewis Carroll and The Press. An Annotated Bibliography of Charles Dodgson's
Contributions to Periodicals. The British Library, 1999. FIRST EDITION, pp.(10)117; facsimile illustrations in text; new in
dust-wrapper. Published at £22.50, now reduced. £10

79 CARTER, John & POLLARD, Graham. The Firmof Charles Ottley, Landon & Co. Footnoteto An Enquiry. Rupert Hart-
Davis, 1948. FIRST EDITION, pp.95, 3 facsimile plates; a good copy in origina printed stiff paper wrapper of this further
unravelling of the T.J. Wise forgery scandal. £18

80 CAXTON. SOMMERLAD, Michael. William Caxton. A Quincentenary Tribute. Faculty of Arts, Colchester Institute, [1976]
FIRST EDITION, folio, pp.14(8); facsimile woodblock frontispiece & three other facsimile plates of Caxton printing; avery
good copy in original parchment-backed printed boards. £12

81 CAXTON. THOMPSON, Susan Otis [Editor] Caxton. An American Contribution to the Quincentenary Celebration. The
Typophiles, New York, 1976. FIRST EDITION, 1250 copies printed; pp.xvi,54 + colophon; severa illustrationsin line; afine
copy in the dust-wrapper; designed by Abe Lerner and printed at the Stinehour Press whence this copy was presented 'for Ruari
& Toney from Rocky September 1976'. £20

82 CHAMBERS, David. English Country Bookshops. Being a Further Part of a Pictorial Record of The Antiquarian Book Trade:
Portraits & Premises. Private Libraries Association [&] Antiquarian Booksellers Association, 2010. FIRST EDITION, 1500
copies printed (800 for sale); landscape format; pp.112; half-tone illustrations throughout; new in green cloth, lettered in gold.
We have the honour to be one of the ten businesses featured with photographs from 2000, thus including an apt portrait of my
late parents. Sadly four of the featured shops are no longer open for business and Alan Shelley, of Bow Windowsin Lewes, died
while the book was in the press. £20

83 CHARTISTS. HARRISON, J.F.C. & THOMPSON, Dorothy. Bibliography of the Chartist Movement, 1837-1976. Harvester
Press, Sussex, 1978. FIRST EDITION, pp.xvi(2)214; agood copy in original cloth. £12
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84 CLEVELAND. MORRIS, Brian. John Cleveland (1613-1658). A Bibliography of his Poems. Bibliographical Society, 1967.
FIRST EDITION, pp.viii,54(8); new in original cloth & dust-wrapper. £10

85 CLODD, Edward. The Story of the Alphabet. With ninety illustrations. Revised Edition. Hodder & Stoughton, [1913] 12mo.,
pp.234 + advert.leaf; origina decorated cloth of Hodder & Stoughton's 'Useful Knowledge Series, faded & alittle marked.
Ownership signature of the author's son, H[arold] P[arker] Clodd, who has pasted in a newspaper cutting on the Appleton-
Century 1938 edition. £20

86 CLODD, Edward. The Story of the Alphabet. With ninety illustrations. George Newnes, 1900 FIRST EDITION,16mo., pp.234
+ advert.leaf; frontispiece and various figures, facsimiles & tables throughout; a good copy in original decorated blue cloth,
extremities rubbed but sound. £15

87 CLOISTER PRESS. ROGERSON, lan. The Cloister Press. A Catalogue of the Collection in the Manchester Metropolitan
University Library, including examples of the ephemera produced... 1921-1922 when Charles Hobson, Walter Lewis and Stanley
Morison were active at the Press. Manchester Metropolitan University Library, 1993. A4 format, pp.(6)6; fine in original printed
wrappers. Sixty-one books, periodicals, ephemera & type specimens described, with a useful introduction & bibliography. £8

88 CLOUGH, E.L. A short-title catalogue, arranged geographically, of books printed and distributed by printers, publishers and
booksellers in the English provincial towns and in Scotland and Ireland up to and including the year 1700. Library Association,
1969 FIRST EDITION, folio; pp.(4)199; very good in price-clipped dust-wrapper. Excludes items in: Aldis, Scotland before
1700; Dix, Early Dublin-Printed Books 1601-1700; and Madan, Oxford Books [to 1680]; so Clough's entries for six Scottish
towns, Dublin and Oxford to 1680 are supplementary. Cambridge (34 pp.), Dublin (24pp.), Edinburgh (18 pp.), & Oxford (19
pp) arethe principal entries, but c100 other towns & cities arelisted. £15

89 COBBETT. MUIRHEAD, Arnold. An introduction to a bibliography of William Cobbett. Bibliographical Society, 1939.
Sm.4to., pp.(2)40; various facsimiles; printed wrappers alittle browned & frayed; signed presentation inscription from the
author. Reprinted from The Library for June, 1939. £20

90 COLGAN Wynne. The Governor's Gift. The Auckland Public Library 1880-1980. Richards Publishing and Auckland City
Council, 1980 FIRST EDITION, pp.235; half-tone illustrations throughout; a good copy in dust-wrapper. £15

91 COLLIE, Michael. George Meredith A Bibliography. Dawsons of Pall Mall, 1974. FIRST EDITION, pp.(10)290(2); avery
good copy in slightly marked dust-wrapper. £20

92 COLLINS, John. The Two Forgers. A biography of Harry Buxton Forman & Thomas James Wise. Scolar Press, 1992. FIRST
EDITION, pp.xii(2)317; 67 plates & facsimiles; very good in the dust-wrapper. The authoritative account of the remarkable
forgeries of Wise & Forman and their sensational unmasking in 1934. £15

93 COLVERSON, Tom. HALL, Dennis. A Catalogue of Fine Press Printersin the British Isles. Inky Parrot Press, Oxford, 1986.
FIRST EDITION, 1000 copies printed, sm.4to., pp.[48]; illustrations throughout; original stiff printed wrappers; avery good
copy of this attractive directory of private presses then operating in the British Isles with brief details of publications. £12

94 COOKERY. MACLEAN, Virginia. A Short-title Catalogue of Household and Cookery Books published in the English Tongue
1701-1800. Prospect Books, 1981. FIRST EDITION, lg.8vo., pp.xxiv,197; frontispiece & 24 other illustrations & facsimiles; a
very good copy in the dust-wrapper. £15

95 CRESSET PRESS. A Catalogue of Books published by the Cresset Press, [1928] 16mo., (125 x 80mm), pp.44; printed on laid
paper with type borders throughout; well preserved in origina green boards, extremities alittle rubbed. 8pp. retrospect of books
published 1927-28 with 6pp. catal ogue thereof, and detailed account of eight books planned for 1929, including: Gulliver,
Apocrypha, Painter's Palace of Pleasure, Breton's Mad World..., & Blome on Hawking. £20

96 D'ARCH SMITH, Timothy. A Bibliography of the Works of Montague Summers. Nicholas Vane, 1964. FIRST EDITION,
pp.164; 4 plates; avery good copy in dust-wrapper. £20

97 DAVIES, Robert. AMemoir of the York Press. With notices of authors, printers and stationers in the sixteenth, seventeenth and
eighteenth centuries. A facsimile reprint with a new introduction and bibliography by Bernard Barr. Ken Spelman, Y ork, 1988.
(500 copies printed), pp.xiv,vi,397; very good in original cloth & dust-wrapper. An attractive facsimile of the origina edition of
1868. Bigmore & Wyman 1.154. £20

98 DAVISON. ISAAC, Peter [Editor]. William Davison's New Specimen of Cast-Metal Ornaments and Wood Types. I ntroduced
with an account of his activities as pharmacist and printer in Alnwick, 1780-1858. Printing Historical Society, 1990. FIRST
EDITION, 4to., pp.176 (including 130pp. facsimiles of Davison's specimen book); new in buckram & dust-wrapper. A facsimile
of therare early 19th. century specimen book through which Davison supplied ornaments and wood-engraved vignettes to
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printers throughout Northern England. Includes blocks from the Bewick workshop. With a check-list of books printed by
Davison and a note by James Mosley on the production of metal casts. Reduced from £20. £12

99 DAY, Kenneth. [Editor.] Book Typography 1815-1965. In Europe and the United States of America. Ernest Benn, 1966. First
English Edition, revised; pp.xxiv,402; 192 plates; very good in dust-wrapper. A collection of nine essays with good supporting
facsimileillustrations. 'The only worthwhile general survey of type and book design in the machine-press period.' Gaskell. £20

100 DE VINNE. TICHENOR, Irene. No Art Without Craft. The Life of Theodore Low De Vinne. David R. Godine, 2005. FIRST
EDITION, pp.xii,330; 8pp. of colour plates and 58 illustrations & facsimilesin line & half-tone; very good in lightly crumpled
dust-wrapper. Detailed biography & assessment of the work of the great 19thC American printer. £15

101 DEFOE, Dani€l. [Bibliographical Listing] from the General Catalogue of Printed Books in the British Museum. Trustees of
the British Museum, 1953. Folio, pp.(62); drop-head title & 122 column entry of works by Defoe and 'also those generally
attributed to him, whether published under his initials, under pseudonyms or anonymously....Also includes a number of works
more doubtfully attributed to Defoe, or not yet generally included among his writings." Well preserved in original printed
wrappers. £20

102 DICTIONARY of Quotations. Oxford University Press, 1950. Lg.8vo., pp.xvi,879; good copy in origina cloth, alittle faded.
£12

103 DOBSON, Austin. A Bibliography...by Francis E. Murray. Murray, Derby, 1900. FIRST EDITION limited to 500;
pp.xviii,347 + errata; original buckram, uncut; alittle rubbed and worn but sound. £20

104 DOVES PRESS. BAKKER, Stephen A. A proof copy of thefirst item printed at the Doves Press 1900. Catalogue One.
Antiquariaat De Zilverdistel, 1992. 850 copies printed; pp.32; 7 plates, threein colours showing the broadside, an excerpt from
Cobden-Sanderson's essay on bookbinding which first appeared in the English Illustrated Magazine, May, 1891, and is here
reprinted in full. Very good in printed card, inscribed by Bakker on the front free endpaper. £15

105 DUFF, E. Gordon. A Century of the English Book Trade. Bibliographical Society, 1948. Sm.4to., pp.xxxvi,200; afine
unopened copy in original holland-backed boards & dust-wrapper. 'Short notices of all printers, stationers, book-binders...from
1457 to 1557.' £20

106 DUFF, E. Gordon. A Century of the English Book Trade. Bibliographical Society, 1948. Sm.4to., pp.xxxvi,200; afine, partly
unopened copy in original holland-backed boards. 'Short notices of al printers, stationers, book-binders...from 1457 to 1557
£18

107 ECONOMICS. BATSON, Harold E. A Slect Bibliography of modern economic theory 1870-1929. Routledge & Kegan Paul,
1967. Pp.xii,224; very good in original cloth. A vast survey arranged by subject. £18

108 FESTIVAL OF BRITAIN. Exhibition of Books. Arranged by the National Book League at the Victoria & Albert Museum.
Cambridge, 1951. Pp.224; 782 items + index; original wrappers alittle marked. Organised by John Hadfield with a wealth of
expert advisors on various aspects of book design, &c. £8

109 FIRBANK. BENKOVITZ, Miriam J. A Bibliography of Ronald Firbank. Second Edition. Oxford, 1982. Pp.xvi,106; very
good in original cloth & dust-wrapper. Soho Bibliographies series, expanded from the original edition of 1963. (In print at £45).
£20

110 FIRBANK. BENKOVITZ, Miriam J. A Bibliography of Ronald Firbank. Rupert Hart-Davis, 1963. FIRST EDITION,
pp.103; 2 plates; very good in (trimmed) dust-wrapper. From thelibrary of Percy Muir. £18

111 FIRBANK. BENKOVITZ, Miriam J. A Bibliography of Ronald Firbank. Rupert Hart-Davis, 1963. FIRST EDITION,
pp.103; very good in the original cloth & lightly soiled dust-wrapper of the Soho Bibliographies series; book-label of Percy
Muir. £15

112 FLEISCHMANN, Gerd. Irish Country Posters. Foreword by Hildegard Hamm-Briicher. Deutsches Plakat Museum, Essen,
1982. FIRST EDITION, pp.224, illustrations throughout, some in colour; printed laminated card covers; text in English &
German. A study of poster printing with wood types as developed in the 19thC and still surviving in provincial Ireland. We hold
the remaining stock of this book - trade terms available. £10

113 FOURNIER. HUTT, Allen. Fournier. The Compleat Typographer. Frederick Muller, 1972. FIRST EDITION, sm.4to.,
pp.xiv,89; illustrations & type facsimiles throughout; avery good copy in slightly frayed dust-wrapper of this excellent
introduction to the work of Pierre Simon Fournier 'le jeune’. £10
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114 FOX, Peter [ Editor] Treasures of the Library. Trinity College Dublin. Royal Irish Academy, 1986 FIRST EDITION,
pp.xiv,258 + colour and halftone plates throughout; a good copy in pictorial laminated card wrappers; pencilled ownership
signature of Roderick Cave. £10

115 FRANKLIN, Benjamin. MORRIS, Charles V. [Editor] What Good Is A Newborn Baby? Privately Printed for Printing
Week... Typophiles Monograph No.73, New York, 1964. FIRST EDITION, 12mo. pp.32; illustrated with wood-engravings by
John De Pol; very good in original cloth & glacine wrapper. Having witnessed an early French balloon ascent in 1783, Franklin
was asked what possible good this new toy could be. ‘What good is a newborn baby? he replied. £12

116 FREEDMAN, Barnett. ROGERSON, lan & PARRETT, Jeremy. 'So gifted & so vital.' A Catalogue of theillustrative work
and archive of Barnett Freedman. Manchester Metropolitan University, 2012 Landscape format, pp.26; illustrated in colour
throughout; new in pictorial card covers. Much revised & augmented from the original edition of 1990. £8

117 FRUTIGER, Adrian. The International Typebook. Foreword by Adrian Frutiger. Studio Editions, 1990 FIRST EDITION,
folio, pp.383; very good in slightly dust-soiled laminated card cover. 66 typefaces, selected for their utility, availability and
design excellence... shown in arange of sizes, including variations of leading, examples of condension, typecast tables and
historical [notes].' £15

118 FRY, Edmund. Specimen of Modern Printing Types by Edmund Fry 1828. A facsimile [from the unique surviving original
copy] with anintroduction and notes by David Chambers. Printing Historical Society, 1986. 1500 copies printed (500 for sale);
pp.18,(172)facsimile including four folding sheets; the last specimen book to be prepared by Fry before the sale of his foundry
to William Thorowgood; avery good copy in origina green cloth. £15

119 GARLAND, Ken. Graphics, design and printing terms. An international dictionary. Lund Humphries, 1989. FIRST
EDITION, pp.248; illustrations in line & half-tone throughout; a very good copy in dust-wrapper of this useful reference; printed
review dip laid in. £12

120 GATES, David. Type. Watson-Guptill, New York, 1973 FIRST EDITION, folio, pp.208; a good copy in original cloth-backed
printed card, ring-bound within. 'One-line showings of more than 850 typefaces... complete a phabets in all sizes of all major
typefaces. Hundreds of other alphabets in one or more display sizes.' £18

121 GILL. GILL, Evan R. Bibliography of Eric Gill. Foreword by Walter Shewring. Dawsons, 1973. Pp.xvi,224; illustrations &
facsimiles throughout;very good in original cloth, gilt £20

122 GODFREY, Richard T. Printmaking in Britain. A general history from its beginnings to the present day. Phaidon, Oxford,
1978. FIRST EDITION, pp.244; 152 plates; very good in dust-wrapper. £12

123 GOLLANCZ. HODGES, sheila. Gollancz. The Sory of a Publishing House 1928-1978. Victor Gollancz, 1978. FIRST
EDITION, pp.256; various plates & illustrations in line; avery good copy in the dust-wrapper. £12

124 GOODMAN, F.H. Gravure versus Offset. Printing Craft Lectures. Given in Sationers Hall, Ludgate Hill, on Friday, 18th
February. Printing and Allied Trades Research Association, 1938. Lg.4to., pp.21; well preserved in lightly dust-soiled printed
wrappers. ‘'The fifth lecture of the sixteenth series.' £8

125 GRANT, Joy. Harold Monro and the Poetry Bookshop. Routledge & Kegan Paul, 1967. FIRST EDITION, pp.x,286; 5 plates;
very good in dust-wrapper. £10

126 GRAY, Norman. A Note on Music Engraving and Printing. Boosey & HawkesLtd., [1952] FIRST EDITION, pp.(12); very
good in printed blue wrappers. £8

127 GRIFFITHS. Anthony. Prints for Books. Book Illustration in France 1760-1800. The Panizzi Lectures 2003. British Library,
2004. FIRST EDITION, pp.xiv,178; 90 plates & facsimiles; new in pictorial card covers. Reduced from £20. £10

128 GUTENBERG. RUPPEL, Dr A. Das Grab Gutenbergs. Verlag der Gutenberg-Gesellschaft, Mainz, 1930. FIRST EDITION,
4to., pp.37,iv + colophon; 7 maps; agood copy of the 13th publication of the Gutenberg-Gesellschaft, in original stiff wrappers,
paper label. From thelibrary of Percy Muir. £12

129 H.M.S.O. The Design Of Forms In Government Departments. Compiled by the Organisation and Methods Division of Her
Majesty's Treasury. H.M.S.0., 1962. Second Edition, 1g.8vo., pp.174; includes 'over 150 illustrations each depicting one or more
points of good or bad design'. Marginal tear affects final 4 leaves, otherwise avery good copy in dust-wrapper. £20

130 HANSARD, L uke. The Autobiography of Luke Hansard. Printer to the House 1752-1828. Edited with an introduction by
Robin Myers. Printing Historical Society, 1991. First trade edition, pp.xx,95; two portraits; new in origina cloth & dust-wrapper
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[reduced from £18]. First published in alimited edition at Simon Lawrence's Fleece Press, this edition was reset & revised with
an additional portrait. Reduced from £18. £10

131 HARDIE, Martin. English Coloured Books. With an introduction by James Laver. Fitzhouse Books, 1990. Lg.8vo.,
pp-xxiv,340; 28 plates; afine copy in dust-wrapper of thisfacsimile reprint of Hardi€e's classic study, with a new introduction.
Published @ £40. £20

132 HARRISON, James. [Editor] Printing Patents. Abridgements of Patent Specificationsrelating to Printing 1617-1857. First
published in 1859 [under the superintendence of Bennet Woodcroft] and now reprinted with a prefatory note by James Harrison.
Printing Historical Society, 1969. Pp.xxi, 631, (2), 311-369, (xxv-)xxvii; afine copy in original cloth. An important and useful
work for the study of early printing processes, this reprint adds a Supplement which originally appeared in 1878. £8

133 HART-DAVIS Rupert. The Power of Change. A Memoir. Sinclair-Stevenson, 1991 FIRST EDITION, pp.xii,196, illustrated
throughout with halftone plates; avery good copy in dustwrapper. £20

134 HAZELL'S. KEEFE, H.J. Acenturyin print. The story of Hazell's 1839-1939. Hazell Watson & Viney, 1939. FIRST
EDITION, Ig.8vo., pp.xvi,224; 29 photogravure plates & many illustrationsin line; very good in original cloth. £12

135 HAZLITT. KEYNES, Sir Geoffrey. Bibliography of William Hazlitt. St. Paul's Bibliographies, 1981. Second edition, revised;
pp.xx,152; 7 plates & 32 facsimiletitle-pages; new in original cloth & glacine wrapper. £20

136 HENDEL, Richard. On Book Design. Yale University Press, USA, 1998 FIRST EDITION, |g.8vo., pp.(14)210; illustrations
& facsimile lay-outs throughout; avery good copy in dust wrapper. £15

137 HOFER, Philip. Baroque Book Illustration. A Short Survey from the Collection in the Department of Graphic Arts Harvard
College Library. Harvard University Press, Cambridge, 1951. FIRST EDITION, 4to., pp.(4)43(3); pictoria title & 149
reproductions; avery good copy in origina green cloth. £20

138 HOLTZAPFFEL, Charles. MOSLEY, James & CHAMBERS, David [Editors] Printing Apparatus for the Use of
Amateurs. Reprinted from the third greatly enlarged edition of 1846. Private Libraries Association, 1971. Pp. xlviii, 80; 4 plates
& 14text illustrations; very good in original green cloth. Full and practical instructions for Cowper's Parlour Printing Press, with
facsimiles & type specimens. DM £10

139 HOPKINSON, Martin. No Day Without A Line. The History of The Royal Society of Painter-Printmakers 1880-1999.
Ashmolean, Oxford, 1999. FIRST EDITION, sm.4to., pp.136; 46pp. of plates, 8 in colour; original pictoria stiff paper wrappers.
£10

140 HOUSMAN, A.E. CARTER, John & SPARROW, John. A.E. Housman. A Bibliography. Second Edition Revised by
William White. St Paul's Bibliographies, 1982 Pp.xviii,94; five plates; very good in original cloth & card slip-case. A revised &
enlarged edition of the 'Handlist' which appeared in 1952. £15

141 HUNT, C.J. The Book Trade in Northumberland and Durham to 1860. A Biographical Dictionary of Printers, Engravers,
Lithographers, Booksellers, Sationers, Publishers... Bookbinders...circulating libraries... History of the Book Trade in the North,
Newcastle, 1975. FIRST EDITION, pp.xviii,116; very good in origina blue cloth. £15

142 HUNTER David. Opera and Song Books Published in England 1703-1726. A Descriptive Bibliography. The Bibliographical
Saociety, 1997 FIRST EDITION, pp.xlix,521, facsimile and halftone plates throughout; avery good copy in original blue cloth.
£15

143 HUNTER, Dard. Papermaking. The History and Technique of an Ancient Craft. Dover, New Y ork, 1978.
Pp.xxiv(4)611,xxxvii + 16pp. Dover catalogue; 317 illustrations; avery good copy in laminated card covers of the useful
facsimile reprint of the enlarged second edition of 1947 of Hunter's classic study. £10

144 HURLBURT, Allen. the grid. A modular system for the design and production of newspapers, magazines, and books. Barrie &
Jenkins, 1979 First UK Edition, 4to., pp.96; illustrations in line & half-tone throughout; very good in slightly worn dust-
wrapper. £20

145 IRELAND, Geoffrey. The Pressin the Butter Market. A Camera Sudy by Geoffrey Iredland AR.C.A. W S Cowell Ltd, 1959
FIRST EDITION, sm.4to., pp.68 with halftone plates throughout; designed by John Lewis. Backstrip alittle rubbed but awell
preserved copy in origina card wrappers. £20

146 IRISH POSTERS. FLEISCHMANN, Gerd. Irish Country Posters. Foreword by Hildegard Hamm:-BrUcher. Deutsches
Plakat Museum, Essen, 1982. FIRST EDITION, pp.224, illustrations throughout, some in colour; printed laminated card covers;
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text in English & German. A study of poster printing with wood types as developed in the 19thC and still surviving in provincial
Ireland. We hold the remaining stock of this book - trade terms available. £10

147 ISAAC, Peter [Editor] William Davison's New Specimen of Cast-Metal Ornaments and Wood Types. Introduced with an
account of his activities as pharmacist and printer in Alnwick, 1780-1858. Printing Historical Society, 1990. FIRST EDITION,
4to., pp.176 (including 130pp. facsimiles of Davison's specimen book); new in buckram & dust-wrapper. A facsimile of therare
early 19th. century specimen book through which Davison supplied ornaments and wood-engraved vignettesto printers
throughout Northern England. Includes blocks from the Bewick workshop. With a check-list of books printed by Davison and a
note by James Mosley on the production of metal casts. Reduced from £20. £12

148 1SAAC, Peter. McKAY, Barry [Editors] The Moving Market. Continuity and Change in the Book Trade. Oak Knoll Press,
Delaware. 2001. FIRST EDITION, pp.xiv,201; new in pictorial laminated pictorial boards. 15 essays mostly on the provincial
English book trade in the 19thC., but also, Scotland, Melbourne, New Zealand and the Wheatcrofts in 17thC Derbyshire.
Published at £25. £12

149 JENNETT, Sean. Pioneers in Printing. Routledge & Kegan Paul, 1958. FIRST EDITION, pp.xii,196; 54 illustrations & 14
plates; avery good copy in dust-wrapper. Essays on Gutenberg, Caxton, Caslon, Baskerville, Senefelder, Koenig, Mergenthaler
& Lanston. £20

150 JENNETT, Sean. Pioneers in Printing. Routledge & Kegan Paul, 1958. FIRST EDITION, pp.xii,196; 54 illustrations & 14
plates; avery good copy in frayed dust-wrapper. Essays on Gutenberg, Caxton. Caslon, Baskerville, Senefelder, Koenig,
Mergenthaler & Lanston. £15

151 JOHNSON, Alfred Forbes. A Catalogue of Italian engraved title-pages in the Sxteenth Century. Bibliographical Society,
1936. FIRST EDITION, sm.4to., pp.xii,27; 8 collotype plates; a very good uncut copy in original printed wrappers. £12

152 JONES, George W. ROGERSON, lan. George W. Jones. Master of Master Printers 1860-1942. Manchester Metropolitan
University Library, 1993. FIRST EDITION, folio; pp.(6)58; various illustrations & facsimile pages, printed in red & black; fine
in stiff pictorial wrapper. An excellent study of this neglected printer with useful catalogue of 132 books & pamphlets printed by
or relating to Jones, including Masonic Printing, books in his typeface designs, and work from the Birmingham School of
Printing. £15

153 JONES, George W. WALLIS, Lawrence. George W. Jones. Printer Laureate. The Plough Press, 2004. FIRST EDITION,
pp.128; frontispiece portrait, 12 colour plates & 30 facsimileillustrations; new in dust-wrapper.The first extensive study of this
important & influential printer who brought the flair of Art Nouveau and the Arts & Crafts movement into commercia printing
viathe Sign of the Dolphin & Linotype. Reduced from £35 £15

154 JONES, Herbert. Typein Action. Sidgwick and Jackson, 1938. FIRST EDITION, sm.4to., pp.105; 79 illustrations & sample
settingsin line & half-tone; very good in slightly frayed dust-wrapper. £12

155 KAPL AN, Wendy [Editor] Scotland Creates. 5000 years of Art and Design. Glasgow Museums and Art Galleries [with]
Weidenfeld and Nicolson, 1990. FIRST EDITION, 4to., pp.200; illustrations throughout, many in colour; very good in pictorial
laminated card. 11 chapters including John Morris on Scottish Design and the Art of the Book 1500-1800. £15

156 KING, A. Hyatt. Four Hundred Years of Music Printing. British Museum, 1964. FIRST EDITION, pp.32; 20 plates (4 in
colour); avery good copy in pictoria laminated card covers. £8

157 KING, A. Hyatt. Some British Collectors of Music c1600-1960. [ The Sandars Lecturesfor 1961.] Cambridge, 1963. FIRST
EDITION, sm.4to., pp.xvi,178; 8 plates; avery good copy in slightly frayed dust-wrapper. SANDARS LECTURES. £18

158 KLINGSPOR. KOCH, Rudolf. Neuland. Geschnitten von Rudolf Koch. Herausgegeben von Gebr. Klingspor, Offenbach
A.M. [c1953] 8pp. pamphlet specimen in colours; fine in original decorated wrapper. £10

159 KNIGHT, Charles. William Caxton. The First English Printer. A Biography. Charles Knight and Co., 1844. FIRST EDITION,
16mao., pp.240; woodcut frontis. and various illustrations & facsimile; 16pp publisher's catalogue & article on '‘Book Clubs for all
Readers' at front; original printed wrappers, rubbed but serviceable, old crude cloth backstrip reinforcement. £18

160 KNIGHT, David M. Natural Science Booksin English 1600-1900. B.T. Batsford, 1972. FIRST EDITION, roy.8vo., pp.x,262;
96 half-tone illustrations & 4 colour plates; agood copy in original cloth & repaired dust-wrapper. £20

161 KNOPF, Alfred A. Some Random Recollections. Typophile Chapbook XXII. An Informal Talk made at the Grolier Club, New
York 21 October 1948. The Typophiles, New Y ork, 1949. FIRST EDITION limited to 1250 copies 'for presentation only';
pp.(6),42,(12); portrait caricature & four leaves of Knopf devices by Dwiggins, Cleland, Chappell & others; the first use of
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Dwiggins Arcadia type; very good in original red cloth, gilt, backstrip slightly faded. £20

162 KRAUS, H.P. The Eightieth Catalogue. Remarkable manuscripts, books and maps from the IXth to the XVIIith century.
Including many first descriptions of hitherto unknown items recently discovered. H.P. Kraus, New Y ork, 1956. Folio, pp.(4)156;
118 half-tone plates, 40 illustrations in line; 172 items described; well preserved in original boards, paper label; nick at head of
backstrip. £20

163 KWASITSU, Lishi. Printing and the book trade in early Nelson. Elibank Press, [Wellington, New Zealand] 1996. FIRST
EDITION, pp.viii,117; good in pictorial laminated card covers. RC £20

164 KYNOCH PRESS. ARCHER, Caroline. The Kynoch Press the anatomy of a printing house 1876-1981. The British Library,
2000. FIRST EDITION, pp.xii,222; illustrations & facsimiles throughout; new in dust-wrapper; now reduced from £35. £15

165 LEIGHTON, J. & J. A Catalogue of Booksin Fine Bindings or in Fine Original State. Offered For Sale by J. & J. Leighton,
40 Brewer St., Golden Square... 1899 Cr.8vo., pp.96; 2 [of 6] plates; 645 items including 29 Aldines, 51 Elzevirs, 4 Wynkyn de
Wordes, 28 early Stamped Bindings, &c., &c.; printed wrappers with short split at head of rear hinge but sound. The four plates
of bindings have, sadly, been removed. £15

166 LEWI S, John. A Handbook of Printing Types. with notes on the style of composition and graphic processes used by Cowells.
W.S. Cowell Ltd, Ipswich, 1948 Second edition, enlarged; pp.116; many illustrations & 13 coloured lithographs after Moore,
Piper, Hughes- Stanton, Nash, Freedman, Bawden & Sutherland; a good copy in original pictorial cloth; four contemporary
reviews laid in. £20

167 LEWIS, John. SMITH, Edwin. The graphic reproduction and photography of works of art. W.S. Cowell, 1969. FIRST
EDITION, 4to., pp.144; 84 plates, many in colour; avery good copy in the dust-wrapper of thisimportant study; published by
the Ipswich printers who were long innovatorsin the field of colour reproduction. £15

168 LILIEN, Otto M. Die Friihgeschichte des Tiefdruckes bis zur Jahrhundertwende. Gebr. Schmidt, 1968. Sm.4to., pp.52; 30
half-tone illustrations; very good in original cloth-backed printed boards. Inscribed 'For Jack Holroyd from Otto M. Lilien'. £15

169 LILLEY, George P. A Bibliography of John Middleton Murry 1889-1957. University of Toronto Press, 1974. FIRST
EDITION, pp.226; very good in original cloth & dust-wrapper. £18

170 LINOTY PE-Schriftenreigen. Herausgegeben von der Linotype GmbH, Berlin und Frankfurt, 1962. Pp.231 + colophon; 35
tinted vignettes by Harold Bukor; very good in origina decorated cloth, backstrip faded. A full showing of 36 designs & 23
'Spezial -schriften'. £18

171 LITHOGRAPHY. TWYMAN, Michael [Editor] [ Sx essays to commemorate the bicentenary of the invention of lithography
by Alois Senefelder.] Journal Number 27 of the Printing Historical Society, 1998. FIRST EDITION, pp.131; illustrations &
facsimiles throughout; fine in original printed stiff wrappers. Comprises: Patrelli, Muller and the Officio Topografico: the
beginnings of lithography in Naples - Vladimiro Valerio; Lithography and Spain: the difficult beginnings of anew art - Jesusa
Vega, The Beginnings of Lithography in America- Philip J. Weimerskirch; Lithography for Maps: from Senefelder to Hauslab;
Calcutta: Birthplace of the Indian Lithographed Book - Graham Shaw; Lithography at the Crossroads of the East - 1an Proudfoot;
with an introduction by the editor. £12

172 MADAN, Falconer. Books in manuscript. A short introduction to their study and use. With a chapter on records. Kegan Paul,
Trench, Trubner & Co., 1893. FIRST EDITION, pp.xvi,188; 8 plates; original buckram alittle faded & marked but a sound
uncut copy; printed on Van Gelder paper in the Books about Books series edited by Pollard. £15

173 MADAN, Falconer. Books in manuscript. A short introduction to their study and use. Second edition, revised. Kegan Paul,
Trench, Trubner & Co., 1920 Pp.xvi,208; 8 plates; a good copy in original cloth, paper label (slightly rubbed). £20

174 MADAN, Falconer. Books in manuscript. A short introduction to their study and use. With a chapter on records. Kegan Paul,
Trench, Trubner & Co., 1893. FIRST EDITION, pp.xvi,188; 8 plates; original buckram alittle faded & rubbed but a sound uncut
copy; printed on Van Gelder paper in the Books about Books series edited by Pollard. £15

175 MAGNA CARTA. [By] G.R.C. Davis. British Museum, 1963. FIRST EDITION, pp.31; 6 plates & map; printed pictorial
wrappers. £8

176 MAN, Felix H. 150 years of Artists' Lithographs 1803 - 1953. William Heinemann, 1953. FIRST EDITION, 4to., pp.Ixii +
123 plates, several in colour; very good in slightly soiled & frayed dust-wrapper. £15

177 MANSFIELD. KIRKPATRICK, B.J. Abibliography of Katherine Mansfield. Oxford, 1989. FIRST EDITION, pp.xxviii,396;
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10illustrations & facsimiles; new in original cloth & dust-wrapper, one of the Soho Bibliographies series. In print at £50. £12

178 MATATALL, Byron [Editor] Provincial's Paper. The Measure of Typography. [ Completein two parts.] Special Issues
devoted to a series of Ontario College of Art lectures - 1957-1958. Vols.23 & 24. Provincial Paper Ltd., Toronto, 1958/9 2
issues, 4to., pp.(48); (40); illustrations in line & monochrome throughout; good copies in pictoria card covers. £20

179 MCKERROW, Ronald B. An introduction to bibliography for literary students. Oxford, 1949. Pp.xvi,359; 23 text figures;
some ink underlining & occasiona annotation; a sound copy in lightly rubbed & dusty original cloth. £15

180 MCLEAN, Ruari. Joseph Cundall, a Victorian publisher. Notes on his life and a check-list of his books. Private Libraries
Assoc., 1976. FIRST EDITION, lg.8vo., pp.viii,96; profusdly illustrated somein colour. A very good copy in dust-wrapper. £15

181 MCLEAN, Ruari. Joseph Cundall, a Victorian publisher. Notes on his life and a check-list of his books. Private Libraries
Assoc., 1976. FIRST EDITION, lg.8vo., pp.viii,96; profusely illustrated some in colour. A very good copy in frayed dust-
wrapper. £10

182 MCLEAN, Ruari. True to Type. [ A typographical autobiography.] Werner Shaw, 2000 FIRST EDITION, pp.xvi,216;
illustrationsin line & half-tone throughout; new in dust-wrapper. A fascinating and very readable account of alife at the centre
of 20thC book design and also of the author's interest in Victorian book production. In print at £25 we have asmall quantity at
reduced price. £8

183 MCMURTRIE, Douglas. The Book. The Sory of Printing & Bookmaking. Oxford University Press, 1950. Pp.xxxii,676;
various facsimiles & illustrations throughout; avery good copy in origina buckram of thiswide-ranging & detailed study. £20

184 MERGENTHALER. MENGEL, Willi. Ottmar Mergenthaler and the printing revolution. With an introduction by Lin
Yutang. Mergenthaler Linotype Company, Brooklyn, 1954. FIRST EDITION, pp.63; colour frontispiece & lineillustrations
throughout; avery good copy in original vellum-backed decorated boards, printed presentation slip laid in. Issued to
commemorate the centenary of Mergenthaler's birth. £15

185 MEYNELL, Francis. English Printed Books. Callins, 1946. FIRST EDITION, sm.4to., pp.48; 8 colour & 21 half-tone plates;
agood copy in original boards & dust-wrapper of the Britain in Pictures series. £8

186 MEYNELL, Francis. My Lives. Random House, New Y ork, 1971. FIRST US EDITION, pp.332; 33 plates & facsimiles; a
very good copy in slightly frayed dust-wrapper. £15

187 MICHEL, Francisgque. Bibliothegue Anglo-Saxonne. Paris, Chez Slvestre, Londres, W. Pickering, 1837. [Facsimile reprint by
the Stag Press, 2010] Pp.viii,168; new in printed card wrappers. Originally published as the second volume of 'Anglo-Saxonica
by P. Larenaudiére and Francisque Michel; includes several Pickering publications and John Mitchell Kembl€'s: Letter to M.
Michel (pp.1-43), & Corrigendain Dr Grimm's Deutsche Grammatik (pp.(45-)63). Pickering published Michel's Charlemagne in
1836. £12

188 MINET, Paul. Late booking. My first twenty-five years in the secondhand book trade. Frantic Press, 1989. FIRST EDITION,
pp.(8)199; 9 plates, new in dust-wrapper. Entertaining, informative & provocative in more or less equal measure. £12

189 MODERN BOOK ART. FEISENBERGER, Eleonore[Editor] Collection Internationale du Livre D'Art Contemporain au
Musee des Arts Decoratifs... A Prague. CIDLAC, Praha, 1938. FIRST EDITION, pp.70(2) + 16 plates; well preserved catalogue
in printed covers & frayed glacine wrapper. Introductory essays and detailed listing of the Comites D'Honneur of the Society
with short biographical entries & portraits of some 150 leading world figures in the book arts. President's compliments slip laid
in. £15

190 MONOTYPE CORPORATION. The ‘Monotype' Keyboard Operator's Manual. Monotype Corporation, 1950. FIRST
EDITION, pp.(12)204; illustrations in line & half-tone; very good in original cloth & lightly browned dust-wrapper. £15

191 MORAN, James. Henry George. Printer, bookseller, stationer and bookbinder. Westerham 1830-¢.1846. An essay by James
Moran with illustrations by Thomas Streatfield and George Cruikshank. Westerham Press, 1972. FIRST EDITION, pp.55 +
12pp. of facsimiles of George's publications including The Old Oak Chair illustrated by Cruikshank & the Westerham Journal.
Very good in original brown cloth, paper label. An interesting account of various aspects of the book trade including a chapter on
George's purchases at the Strawberry Hill sale of 1842. £10

192 MORAN, James. Henry George. Printer, bookseller, stationer and bookbinder. Westerham 1830-¢.1846. An essay by James
Moran with illustrations by Thomas Streatfield and George Cruikshank. Westerham Press, 1972. FIRST EDITION, pp.55 +
12pp. of facsimiles of George's publications including The Old Oak Chair illustrated by Cruikshank & the Westerham Journal.
Very good in original brown cloth, paper label, matching slip-case. Aninteresting account of various aspects of the book trade
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including a chapter on George's purchases at the Strawberry Hill sale of 1842. The first Westerham Press Christmas book with a
presentation letter from Rowley Atterbury to John & Griselda Lewis: '..a slight work on an early and equally unimportant
Westerham printer. | hope it will interest you.' £15

193 MORAN, James. Sanley Morison. His typographic achievement. Visual Communication Books, New York, 1971. FIRST
EDITION, sm.folio, pp.184; well illustrated in line & half-tone throughout including many facsimiles, some in colour; very
good in original boards, frayed dust-wrapper. £10

194 MORAN, James. Sephen Austin's of Hertford. A bi-centenary history. Stephen Austin & Sons, Hertford, 1968. FIRST
EDITION, pp.(6)72; 12 illustrations; very good in original laminated pictorial card. An important provincial printer who worked
for John Wilkesin the 18thC. and made a name for printing oriental books in the 19thC. £12

195 MORISON, Stanley UPDIKE, D.B. Selected Correspondence. Edited by David McKitterick. Scolar Press, 1979. FIRST
EDITION, pp.xxxiv(2)217 + colophon leaf; 20 facsimile plates; avery good copy in dust-wrapper. £12

196 MORISON, Stanley. Four centuries of fine printing. 192 facsimiles of pages from books printed at presses established
between 1465 and 1924. With an historical introduction. New edition. Ernest Benn, 1960 Fourth edition, revised; pp.254; 192
plates; avery good copy in dust-wrapper. £18

197 MORISON, Stanley. Four centuries of fine printing. 272 examples of the work of presses established between 1465 and 1924.
Ernest Benn, 1949. Second edition, revised; pp.342; 272 plates; agood copy in original cloth & worn dust-wrapper of the first
octavo edition of Morison's survey. £15

198 MORISON, Stanley. Four centuries of fine printing. 272 examples of the work of presses established between 1465 and 1924.
Ernest Benn, 1949. Second edition, revised; pp.342; 272 plates; agood copy in original cloth of the first octavo edition of
Morison's survey. £15

199 MORISON, Stanley. On Type Designs Past and Present. A brief introduction. New Edition. Ernest Benn, 1962. Pp.79; 59
specimens of type; avery good copy in original boards of thisrevised & enlarged edition of Morison's classic study. £12

200 MORISON, Stanley. A Review of Recent Typography in England, the United States, France & Germany. The Fleuron, 1927.
FIRST EDITION, first issue; pp.(8)62; 16 facsimile pages; a good uncut copy in original green cloth, paper label (spare at end).
Appleton 63. £20

201 MORISON, Stanley. A Tally of Types. With additions by several hands. Edited by Brooke Crutchley. Cambridge at the
University Press, 1973 Second edition, enlarged; pp.138; very good in original laminated card covers. The 17 type designs of
Morison's original Tally of 1953 are augmented by Van Dijk, Ehrhardt & Romulus described by Netty Hoeflake, Harry Carter &
John Dreyfus respectively. Appleton 190a. £12

202 MORISON, Stanley. Type Designs of the Past and Present. With upwards of sixty illustrations. The Fleuron, 1926. FIRST
EDITION, pp.(8)70(2); 64 facsimileillustrations; avery good copy in maroon cloth, paper label; ex libris James Dearden. £15

203 MORISON. Stanley Morison 1889-1967. A radio portrait compiled by Nicolas Barker & Douglas Cleverdon from
recollections by T.F. Burns, John Carter, Arthur Crook, Brooke Crutchley, Francis Meynell, Graham Pollard, Janet & Reynolds
Stone, Beatrice Warde. W.S. Cowell Ltd., Ipswich, 1968. FIRST EDITION limited to 800 copies; pp.38, frontispiece; avery
good copy in original cloth. £10

204 MORISON. BARKER, Nicolas. Sanley Morison. Macmillan, 1972. FIRST EDITION, pp.566; 16 plates; avery good copy in
the dust-wrapper of the excellent official biography, handsomely produced at Cambridge. £15

205 MORISON. BARR, John. Sanley Morison. A Portrait. Trustees of the British Museum, 1971. FIRST EDITION, sm.4to.,
pp.64; 14 plates & various illustrations in text; fine in decorated wrappers. catalogue of the 173 item exhibition at the King's
Library, with excellent accompanying notes. £8

206 MORISON. JONES, Herbert. Sanley Morison displayed. An examination of his early typographic work. Foreword by Sr
William Emrys Williams. Frederick Muller Ltd., 1976. FIRST EDITION, 4to., pp.127; 96 illustrations, many full page; very
good in original cloth & dust-wrapper. £20

207 MORISON. MORAN, James. Stanley Morison. His typographic achievement. Lund Humphries, 1971. FIRST EDITION,
sm.folio, pp.184; well illustrated in line & half-tone throughout including many facsimiles, some in colour; very good in origina
boards & dust-wrapper. £12

208 MORRI S, Brian. John Cleveland [ 1613-1658] . A bibliography of his poems. Bibliographical Society, 1967. FIRST
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EDITION, pp.viii,54(8)appendix; frontispiece; very good in original blue cloth. £10

209 MUIR, Barbara. The Company we kept. [by] Barbara Kaye. [Mrs Percy Muir.] Oak Knoll Press, Delaware, 1995. Pp.x,224;
plates; new in dust-wrapper. Barbara Mulir's sequel to her husband's ‘Minding My Own Business, continues the story of Elkin
Mathews with the move to Essex where refuge from the Blitz was offered to many friends including lan Fleming. Published at
$35 we have anumber of copies at reduced price from the author's own stock. £10

210 MUIR, Barbara. Second Impression. Rural life with a rare bookman. Oak Knoll Press & Werner Shaw, 1995. FIRST
EDITION, pp.x,350; plates & facsimiles; new in dust-wrapper. The story of Elkin Mathews continued from 'The Company we
Kept'. A lively & entertaining account of post-war antiquarian book-selling. Published at £18, we can offer copies at reduced
price from the author's stock. £10

211 MUIR, Percy. A check-list of his published work. With 4pp. Supplement. Elkin Mathews, Blakeney, 1983/85. FIRST
EDITION, pp.19 + 4pp. supplement; limited to 500 & 250 copies respectively; as new in stiff printed wrappers. 120 items
recorded, with index. £8

212 MUMBY, F. A. Publishing and Bookselling. A history from the earliest times to the present day. With a bibliography by W.H.
Peet. Revised. Jonathan Cape, 1949. Revised Edition, pp.439; avery good copy in dightly frayed & soiled dust-wrapper. £15

213 MYERSRobin. HARRIS Michael (Editors). Censorship & The Control of Print in England and France 1600 -1910. St
Paul's Bibliographies, Winchester, 1998 Pp.xii,154; avery good copy in pictorial boards. £15

214 MYERS, Robin & HARRIS, Michael [Editors] Medicine, Mortality and the Book Trade. St Paul's Bibliographies, 1998.
FIRST EDITION, pp.xii,158;v,241; new in pictorial boards. Reduced from £25. £12

215 MYERS, Robin & HARRIS, Michael [Editors] Soreading the Word. The Distribution Networks of Print 1550-1850. St
Paul's Bibliographies, 1998. Pp.xiv,241; various facsimile plates throughout; new in pictorial boards. Reduced from £20. £10

216 MYERS, Robin & HARRIS, Michael [Editors] The Sationers Company and the Book Trade 1550-1990. St Paul's
Bibliographies, 1997. FIRST EDITION, pp.xiv,210; half-tone plates; new in pictorial boards. Eight essays on aspects of the trade
from the 16th to 18th centuries. Published at £25. £12

217 McELDOWNEY, W.J. Geoffrey Alley, Librarian. His Life and Work. Victoria University Press, 2006. FIRST EDITION,
pp.504; 38 half-tone illustrations; very good in laminated card covers. RC £15

218 McLEAN, Ruari. Rainbird, McLean Ltd. Architects of Print. Printed by The Westerham Press for George Rainbird and Ruari
McLean. Rainbird, McLean Limited, [c1953] Sm.8vo., pp.(8); titling in colours; very good in printed wrappers; ex libris Ruari
McLean. 'We make books - but the term bookmakers having already been appropriated, there remains no convenient single word
to describe our function. We are neither printers, nor publishers, nor simply designers: so we call ourselves architects of books.'
£10

219 NASH, John. COLVIN, Clare. John Nash Book Designs. The Minories, Colchester, 1986. FIRST EDITION, sm.4to., pp.104;
illustrations throughout; a very good copy of this excellent catalogue in original laminated card covers; includes additional
sections on dust-wrappers & illustrations for periodicals. £10

220 NASH, Paul. COLVIN, Clare. Paul Nash Book Designs. The Minories, Colchester, 1982. FIRST EDITION, sm.4to., pp.93;
illustrations throughout; a very good copy of this excellent catalogue in original laminated card covers; includes additional
sections on dust-wrappers, bindings & bookplates. £10

221 NONESUCH PRESS. DICKENSIANA. The Nonesuch Dickens retrospectus and prospectus. 1937 FIRST EDITION, pp.130,
illustrations; avery good uncut copy in sightly rubbed original cloth. Contains Arthur Waugh's essay on Charles Dickens & his
illustrators; Hatton's bibliographical list of the original illustrations to the works of Dickens; retrospectus of previous editions &
prospectus for the Nonesuch Dickens. Various facsimiles & inserts. £20

222 OFFICINA BODONI. BARR, John. The Officina Bodoni. Montagnola. Verona. Books printed by Giovanni Mardersteig on
the hand press 1923-1977. The British Library, 1978. FIRST EDITION, sm.4to., pp.96; illustrations & facsimiles throughout; a
very good copy of this handsome book, designed by Sebastian Carter, printed at Curwen, in original decorated wrappers. £6

223 OLYMPIA PRESS. ST JORRE, John de. The Good Ship Venus. The Erotic Voyage of the Olympia Press. Hutchinson, 1994.
FIRST EDITION, pp.(20)332; 8pp. of plates; very good in origina boards. £20

224 PAPER. CARTER, Harry. Wolvercote Mill. A study in paper-making at Oxford. Oxford, 1957. FIRST EDITION, pp.xii,79;
coloured frontis. & 18 other illustrations; a very good copy in pictorial dust-wrapper. £15
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225 PAPER. HELLER, Jules. Paper-making. Watson-Guptill Publications, New Y ork, 1978. FIRST EDITION, folio, pp.216; 8
colour pages & 200 black & whiteillustrations; avery good copy in dlightly frayed dust-wrapper of this historical & practical
account. £20

226 PAPER. MOSSER, Daniel W. [& others, Editors] Puzzesin Paper. Conceptsin Historical Watermarks. Essays from the
International Conference on the History, Function and Sudy of Watermarks, Roanoke, Virginia. The British Library, 2000.
FIRST EDITION, 4to., pp.xii,270; illustrations throughout; new in dust-wrapper. Reduced from £35. £20

227 PAPER. NORRIS, F.H. Paper and paper making. Oxford, 1952. FIRST EDITION, pp.xiv,353; 153 half-tone & line
illustrations in text; very good in original cloth; review dlip laid in. £20

228 PEDDIE, R.A. [Editor] Printing A Short History of the Art. Grafton & Co., 1927. FIRST EDITION, pp.x,390; very good in
browned dust-wrapper. A topographical approach with ten essays on the development of printing in various European & New
World countries. Contibutors include: Henry Plomer, Lawrence Wroth; G.P. Winship & Maurits Sabbe. £15

229 PELICAN PRESS. ROGERSON, lan. The Pelican Press. An adventurein typographic design: Francis Meynell and Sanley
Morison in collaboration 1913-1921. An exhibition catalogue compiled by lan Rogerson. Manchester Polytechnic Library, 1989.
FIRST EDITION, A4, pp.x,46; several facsimile pages; fine in printed wrappers. 154 items described with useful introduction &
index. £8

230 PENGUIN BOOKS. WILLIAMS, W.E. Allen Lane A personal portrait. The Bodley Head, 1973. FIRST EDITION, pp.96; 8
plates; very good copy in original boards & blue Penguin-style dust-wrapper. £10

231 PEPYS. CARLTON, William J. Bibliotheca Pepysiana. A descriptive catalogue of the Library of Samuel Pepys. Part IV.
Shorthand Books. Sidgwick & Jackson, 1940. FIRST EDITION, pp.xviii,124(1); endpaper creased, otherwise avery good uncut
& partly unopened copy in the dust-wrapper. £15

232 PERIODICALS. WIENER, Jod H. A descriptive finding list of Unstamped British Periodicals 1830-1836. Bibliographical
Society, 1970. FIRST EDITION, pp.xiv,74; very goodin original cloth. £12

233 PHOTOGRAPHY . The Fox Photo Archive. An important photographic Social & Historical record of Great Britain between
the years 1926 and 1976. To be Sold by Tender. Sotheby's, 1976. Sm.4to., pp.20; illustrated; pictorial wrappers. £8

234 PICASSO, Pablo. Picasso Linocuts. [ Catalogue of an Exhibition] 28 June - 4 August 1990. Marlborough Graphics Ltd., 1990
FIRST EDITION, landscape folio, pp.32; 29 plates, the majority full-page & in colour; very good in pictoria card wrappers. £20

235 PITTS, John. SHEPARD, Ledlie. John Pitts Ballad Printer of Seven Dials, London 1765-1844. With a short account of his
predecessorsin the Ballad & Chapbook Trade. Private Libraries Association, 1969. FIRST EDITION, limited to 1600 copies;
pp.160; many facsimiles; avery good copy in original cloth & glacine wrapper. £15

236 POLLARD, Alfred W. Early lllustrated Books. A history of the decoration and illustration of books in the 15th and 16th
centuries. Kegan Paul, Trench, Trubner & Co., 1893. FIRST EDITION, pp.xvi,256; illustrations & facsimiles throughout; a good
uncut copy of this deluxe edition on laid paper in original buckram, backstrip faded. Part of the Books about Books series edited
for Kegan Paul by Pollard. £20

237 POLLARD, Alfred W. Early lllustrated Books. A history of the decoration and illustration of books in the 15th and 16th
centuries. Kegan Paul, Trench, Trubner & Co., 1917. Second Edition, revised & corrected, pp.viii,254; illustrations & facsimiles
throughout; agood copy in original tan cloth, paper label. £12

238 PONOT, René. Les Caracteres Typographiques de I'lmprimerie Nationale de France. [ Offprint from] Schweizer Graphische
Mitteilungen, [1950] Folio, pp.(16); two full -page type specimens and other illustrations; drop-head title, stapled without
wrappers but in good order. £12

239 PORTER, Catherine. Collecting Books. Miller's, 1995. FIRST EDITION, lg.8vo., pp.192; colour illustrations throughout;
very good in dust-wrapper. Excellent introduction arranged by subject with contributions from specialist dealers & collectors
including: Early Printed Books, Literature, Fine Printing, Bindings, Children's & Illustrated, Natural History, Travel, Science,
Cookery, &c. £12

240 PRINTING CAREERS. | Printing. Il Composing Room Crafts. |11 The Graphic Reproduction Processes. Three Pamphletsin
the Choice of Careersseries (nos. 45, 46 & 48) issued by the Central Youth Employment Executive. HM SO, 1961/62 3
pamphlets; pp.36; 20; 40; half-tone illustrations throughout; very good in printed wrappers. £15

241 PRINTING PATENTS. HARRISON, James. [Editor] Printing Patents. Abridgements of Patent Specifications relating to
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Printing 1617-1857. First published in 1859 [under the superintendence of Bennet Woodcroft] and now reprinted with a
prefatory note by James Harrison. Printing Historical Society, 1969. Pp.xxi, 631, (2), 311-369, (xxv-)xxvii; afine copy in
original cloth. Animportant and useful work for the study of early printing processes, this reprint adds a Supplement which
originally appeared in 1878. £8

242 PRITCHARD, Alan. Alchemy. A bibliography of English-language writings. Routledge & Kegan Paul, 1980 FIRST
EDITION; pp.vii,439; agood copy in slightly marked original cloth. £15

243 PRIVATE PRESS. CHAMBERS, David [Editor] Private Press Books 1992-1993. Private Libraries Association, 2002.
FIRST EDITION limited to 600 copies; pp.128; new in stiff printed wrappers. Excellent check-list with contributions from the
Editor, Eric Swanick, Arthur Goldsmith, David Butcher, Trevor Weston, Ken Mackenzie, John Pitt, Anthony Ward, Paul W.
Nash, Margaret Lock. £10

244 PRIVATE PRESS. NASH, Paul W., LOCK, Margaret & GOLDSMITH, Arthur [Editors] Private Press Books 1994-
1998. Private Libraries Association, 2002. FIRST EDITION limited to 600 copies; pp.206; new in stiff printed wrappers. A
bumper issue with useful indexes of the latest volumein this excellent series. Available at 10% discount when purchased with the
1992-3 check-list. £20

245 RAILWAYS. BOYES, Graham [& other ] Ottley's Bibliography of British Railway History. Second Supplement 12957 -
19605. Nationa Railway Museum, York, 1998. FIRST EDITION, pp.647; frontispiece of George Ottley; new in pictoria
laminated boards. Reduced from £35. £15

246 RAVILIOUS, Eric. SMITH, Gaye & BOYDELL. Stephanie. Eric Ravilious in print: books, wood engravings, lithographs
and ceramics. [ Catalogue of an exhibition.] Manchester Metropolitan University. 2003. FIRST EDITION, pp.48; 8 colour plates
& 23illustrationsin black & white; laminated card covers. 150 items described from wood-engraved book illustrations to
lithographs, patterned papers & ceramics for Wedgwood. £12

247 RAWLINS, R.E.D. Catalogue of the well-known collection of Autograph Letters, Historical Documents and Sgned
Photographs formed between 1930 and 1979 by the late RE.D. Rawlins Esg. Sotheby's, 1980. Pp.347; illustrated throughout in
line & half-tone; 1247 lots from Thomas Blood to W.B. Y eats; original printed wrappers; estimates slip laid in. £15

248 REED, R. [Editor] Symposium on Printing. Leeds Philosophical & Literary Society, 1971. FIRST EDITION, 4to., pp.X,89;
colour frontis. & 25 other plates & facsimiles; avery good copy in origina cloth. 8 articles including Dreyfus on Type Design,
Waters on Restoring old books, Kerby - 'Caxton to Computers’; Manton - 'Chinese Prints and Printing'. £18

249 REINER, Imre. Modern and Historical Typography. An illustrated guide. Zollikofer & Co., St. Gall, Switzerland, 1946. First
English Edition, sm.4to., pp.(127); printed in red & black with facsimile illustrations throughout; a sound copy in lightly rubbed
& browned original printed boards. Arranged in 13 sectionsto include; title- pages, trade cards, type ornaments, bookplates,
Bewick, &c. £20

250 REINER, Imre. Modern and Historical Typography. Anillustrated guide. Zollikofer & Co., St. Gall, Switzerland, 1946. First
English Edition, sm.4to., pp.(127); printed in red & black with facsimile illustrations throughout; a very good copy in original
printed boards and slightly frayed dust-wrapper. Arranged in 13 sections to include; title-pages, trade cards, type ornaments,
bookplates, Bewick, &c. £20

251 RICKARDS, Maurice. Collecting Printed Ephemera. Phaidon, Christies, Oxford, 1988. FIRST EDITION, sm.4to., pp.224;
750 illustrations (300 in colour); avery good copy in dust-wrapper of this standard introduction to the subject . £15

252 RIDER, Fremont. The Scholar and the Future of the Research Library. A Problem and Its Solution. Hadham Press, New Y ork
City, 1944. FIRST EDITION, pp.xvi,236; frontispiece; agood copy in lightly rubbed original cloth; ex libris New Zealand
Library School. RC £15

253 ROGERS, Bruce. Paragraphs on Printing. Elicited from Bruce Rogersin talks with James Hendrickson on the functions of
the book designer. With occasional notes and illustrations. Dover, New Y ork, 1979. Folio, pp.x,187; portrait & various
facsimiles (2pp. in colour); agood copy in original laminated card covers of thisfacsimile of the original limited edition of 1943.
£8

254 ROGERSON, lan. The Cloister Press. A Catalogue of the Collection in the Manchester Metropolitan University Library,
including examples of the ephemera produced... 1921-1922 when Charles Hobson, Walter Lewis and Stanley Morison were
active at the Press. Manchester Metropolitan University Library, 1993. A4 format, pp.(6)6; fine in original printed wrappers.
Sixty-one books, periodicals, ephemera & type specimens described, with a useful introduction & bibliography. £8

255 ROGERSON, lan. George W. Jones: Master of Master Printers 1860-1942. Manchester Metropolitan University Library,
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1993. FIRST EDITION, folio; pp.(6)58; various illustrations & facsimile pages, printed in red & black; fine in stiff pictorial
wrapper. An excellent study of this neglected printer with useful catalogue of 132 books & pamphlets printed by or relating to
Jones, including Masonic Printing, books in his typeface designs, and work from the Birmingham School of Printing. £15

256 ROOKLEDGE, Gordon. PERFECT, Christopher. Rookledge's classic international type finder. The essential handbook of
typeface recognition and selection. Revised by Phil Baines & with a foreword by Adrian Frutiger. Laurence King Publishing,
2004. 4to., pp.279; new in laminated card covers. Over 700 typeface specimens, al fully cross-referenced, & 50 short
biographies of leading type designers. £20

257 ROSCOE, S. BRIMMELL, R.A. James Lumsden & Son of Glasgow. Their juvenile books and chapbooks. Private Libraries
Association, 1981. FIRST EDITION, pp.xxvi,134; coloured frontispiece & many facsimile plates; avery good copy in original
cloth & glacine wrapper. £8

258 ROSTENBERG, Leona. STERN, Madeleine B. New Worldsin Old Books. [ Dedicated] To the Survival of the Printed Book
In the Twenty-First Century. Oak Knoll Press, New Castle, Delaware, 1999 FIRST EDITION, pp.viii,202 & 15 plate illustrations;
avery good copy in dustwrapper. £12

259 ROTA, Anthony. Apart from the Text. Private Libraries Association, 1998. FIRST EDITION, pp.253; 35illustrations &
facsimiles; new in cloth & dust-wrapper. A detailed and well-informed study of the externals of the book; its production and sale
over the past two centuries, by the eminent antiquarian bookseller. Full of useful information and well indexed. £15

260 ROTA, Anthony. Books in the Blood memoirs of a fourth generation bookseller. Private Libraries Association, 2002. FIRST
EDITION, pp.313; frontispiece; new in original cloth & dust-wrapper. A frank & entertaining account of the rare book trade
from behind the scenesin one of the major 20thC. firms with plenty of anecdote & perceptive observation. £15

261 SACHSE, William L. Restoration England 1660-1689. [ Bibliographical Handbook] Cambridge University Press, 1971.
FIRST EDITION, pp.x,115; avery good copy in dust-wrapper. The fourth in the series of Bibliographical Handbooks published
in association with the Conference on British Studies. £10

262 SAMURAI PRESS. WOOLMER, J. Howard. The Samurai Press 1906-1909. A bibliography. Woolmer/Brotherston Ltd.,
Pennsylvania, 1986. FIRST EDITION, pp.xx,70; 31 plates; very good in sightly rubbed dust-wrapper. £15

263 SCHIFFRIN, André. The Business of Books. How international conglomerates took over publishing and changed the way we
read. Verso, 2000 FIRST EDITION, pp.viii,181; fine in dust-wrapper. £8

264 SESSIONS, William K. & E. Margaret. Printing in York from the 1490s to the present day. William Sessions Ltd., Y ork,
1976. FIRST EDITION, pp.(8)102; 39 facsimileillustrations in line & half-tone; agood copy in original pictorial card wrappers.
£12

265 SHAW, Bernard. Catalogue of an exhibition...to celebrate his ninetieth birthday. Cambridge for the National Book League,
1946. Pp.54; 182 works including manuscripts, letters, proofs & printed books in various languages. Compiled by Douglas
Leighton; printed wrappers. £8

266 SHAW, Graham. Printing in Calcutta to 1800. A description and checklist of printing in late 18th-century Calcutta. The
Bibliographical Society, 1981. FIRST EDITION, pp.xii,249; 8 facsimile plates; afine copy in origina cloth. £8

267 SILVER, Roallo G. Typefounding in America, 1787-1825. University Press of Virginia, 1965. FIRST EDITION, pp.xiv,139 +
colophon; 36 illustrations of type & machinery; very good in original cloth-backed decorated boards. £18

268 SIMON, Herbert. Songs and Words. A History of the Curwen Press. George Allen & Unwin, 1973. FIRST EDITION,
pp.(8)261; 6 plates and many illustrations & facsimilesin text; avery good copy of this standard work in original cloth & frayed
dust-wrapper; book label of Simon Rendall. Includes a Catalogue Raisonné of books printed at the Press 1920-1932. £15

269 SIMON, Oliver. Printer and Playground. An Autobiography. Faber & Faber, 1956. FIRST EDITION, pp.xvi,156; 38
illustrations & 4 collotype plates which were omitted from the remainder issue; avery good copy in original cloth & dightly
rubbed dust-wrapper. £20

270 SINGAPORE. BYRD, Cecil K. Booksin Sngapore. A survey of publishing, printing, bookselling, and library activity in the
Republic of Sngapore. Chopmen Enterprises, Singapore, 1970. FIRST EDITION, pp.xii,161; agood copy in original printed
boards of this uncommon account. £15

271 SITWELL. BALSTON, Thomas. STWELLIANA 1915-1927. Being a Handlist of Works by Edith, Osbert, and Sacheverell
Stwell and of their contributions to certain selected periodicals. Together with an introduction and some notes... and three
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portraits by Albert Rutherston. Duckworth, 1928. FIRST EDITION, pp.x,24; 3 portraits by Albert Rutherston; very good in
lightly dust-soiled original patterned paper boards, paper label. Printed at the Curwen Press. CURWEN PRESS. £20

272 SMITH, William C. HUMPHRIES, Charles. A Bibliography of the musical works published by John Walsh... 1721-1766.
Bibliographical Society, 1968. FIRST EDITION, sm.4to., pp.(4)xx,351; frontispiece facsimile; afine copy in origina cloth. £10

273 SMITH, William C. HUMPHRIES, Charles. A Bibliography of the musical works published by John Walsh... 1695-1766.
[In two volumes] Bibliographical Society, 1968. FIRST EDITION of vol.2; 2vols. sm.4to., pp.(4)xxxiv,215; frontispiece & 39
plates; (4)xx,351; frontispiece; afine set in original cloth. £20

274 STANDING, Juliet. [Curator] The Private Press Today. [ Catalogue of an exhibition.] Kings Lynn Festival, 1967. FIRST
EDITION, 4to., pp.(24); 15illustrations, some full -page; a good copy in origina printed wrappers. Duplicated list of the 142
exhibits laid in. Printed by James Pick. RC £15

275 STEMPEL. Chronik der Schriftgiesserei D. Stempel AG Sechzig Jahre Im Dienste Der Lettern 1895-1955. D. Stempel AG,
Frankfurt A.. M. 1954. FIRST EDITION, pp.(38); four tipped-in portraits; printed flier laid in; a handsome production in original
boards, dightly soiled & alittle worn at hinges but sound. A brief review of the firm's history and chronology of its types. £15

276 STEPHEN, Geo. A. Books on Printing and some related subjects. A select annotated and classified catalogue of books in the
Norwich Public Library. Norwich & District Master Printers Association, 1921. FIRST EDITION, pp.36; good copy in stiff
printed wrappers. £8

277 STEPHENSON, S. & C. MOSLEY, James[Editor] A Specimen of Printing Types & Various Ornaments 1796. reproduced
togather with the Sale Catalogue of The British Letter-Foundry 1797. With an introduction by James Mosley. Printing Historical
Saociety, 1990. FIRST EDITION, pp.12(2)51-leaf specimen printed on rectos only (4)10 + folding table; very good in printed
wrappers. Includes 47 wood-engraved ornaments & vignettes. £15

278 STEVENSON, Allan. The Problem of the Missale Speciale. The Bibliographical Society, 1967. FIRST EDITION, limited to
2000 copies; pp.xxiv,400; 10 plates & 5 figuresin text; asnew in origina cloth & glacine wrapper. A fascinating & detailed
study of what was claimed to be Gutenberg's first production and thus the earliest book printed from movable type. With a
foreword by Victor Scholderer. £8

279 STONE, Reynolds. The Albion Press. An essay first published in the Journal of the Printing Historical Society No.2, 1966,
with Supplements of 1967 and 1971. Printing Historical Society, 2005. First separate edition, pp.(30); 10 half-tone plates,
double-sided folding leaf of diagrams & illustrations in line throughout; new in decorated printed wrappers. £14

280 STRACHAN, W.J. HEWETT, Christopher [Editor] The Living Curve. Letters to W.J. Srachan 1929-1979. Taranman /
Carcanet, 1984. FIRST EDITION, pp.xxiv,230; two colour & ten half-tone plates, several drawingsin text; very good in dust-
wrapper. A remarkable correspondence from writers, painters, calligraphers & makers of fine books, including: Bawden, Will
Carter, Cockerell, Cunard, Gooden, Hassall, Van Krimpen, Meynell, Henry Moore & Beatrice Warde. £15

281 STRACHAN, Walter J. Editor] Christopher Hewett 1938-1983. [ A tribute from his friends to the late proprietor of the
Taranman Gallery.] Taranman, 1984. FIRST EDITION, 500 copies, printed in Joanna by Skelton's Press; pp.62 + colophon;
frontis.portrait, 2 facsimiles & 9 monochrome illustrations; very good in printed wrappers with sketch by Sir Hugh Casson. A
biographical preface by Strachan; Letters from Hewett; Tributes from many and a Bibliographical Checklist of the 29 catalogues,
6 books and various ephemera published by Taranman. £12

282 STRONG, Elizabeth. W.H. Lizars (1788-1859) Engraver and Copper-plate Printer, Edinburgh. [ Catalogue of an Exhibition
at the 9th Scottish Antiquarian Book Fair, Roxburghe Hotel, Edinburgh, March 1989.] Antiquarian Booksellers Association,
1989 Pp.11; 4 full -page plates; very good in pictorial wrapper; ex libris Ruari McLean. £8

283 SUMMERS. D'ARCH SMITH, Timothy. Montague Summers. A Bibliography. Aquarian Press, 1983. Pp.171; 4 plates; fine
in dust-wrapper. A revised & expanded version of the original edition of 1964. £10

284 SUN PRINTERS. Types. Sun Printers Ltd., Watford, [¢.1938] Pp.225; very good in origina two-tone cloth. Comprises 84
specimens of Display types, 47 Monotype faces for book work, 26 catalogue & small advert. faces, 130 borders + rules, brackets,
&c. £20

285 SUTTON, James & BARTRAM, Alan. Typefacesfor Books. The British Library, 1990. FIRST EDITION, 4to., pp.288; 50
plates of pages fom books and over 100 type specimens with sample settings; new in laminated card covers at reduced price. £15

286 SWAN, Bradford F. Gregory Dexter of London and New England 1610 - 1700. Leo Hart, Rochester, New Y ork, 1949.
FIRST EDITION, pp.xvi,115; 29 facsimile plates; avery good copy in repaired dust-wrapper. The third of the Vahalla Series on
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important contributors to 'American bookmaking'. £10

287 TARR, Rodger L. Thomas Carlyle. A descriptive bibliography. Clarendon Press, Oxford, 1989. Pp.xxii,543; facsimile
illustrations throughout; very good in dust-wrapper. £20

288 THACKERAY. JOHNSON, Charles Plumtre. Hints to Collectors of original editions of the works of William Makepeace
Thackeray. George Redway, 1885. FIRST EDITION limited to 500 copies; pp.48 + 4pp. adverts.; original vellum darkened but
sound, uncut. Various marginal notes & marks. £20

289 THOMAS, Isaiah. The History of Printing in America with a Biography of Printers & an Account of Newspapers. Edited by
Marcus A. McCorison from the Second Edition. Weathervane Books, New Y ork, 1970. Pp.xxii,650; frontispiece portrait; avery
good copy in dust-wrapper. £15

290 TODD, William B. A Directory of London Printers and othersin allied trades. London and Vicinity 1800-1840. Printing
Historical Society, 1972. FIRST EDITION, pp.xxviii,234; afine copy of thisimportant standard work in original cloth & dust-
wrapper. Published at £15. £8

291 TRACY, Walter. The Typographic Scene. Gordon Fraser, 1988. FIRST EDITION, pp.94(2)index; facsimiles & type
specimens throughout; fine copy in dust-wrapper. Essays on design & typography and studies of several of the most influential
figures of the century including De Vinne, Updike, Morison, Gill, Warde & Tschichold. £10

292 TRACY, Walter. The Typographic Scene. Gordon Fraser, 1988. FIRST EDITION, pp.94(2)index; facsimiles & type
specimens throughout; fine copy in dust-wrapper; prospectus laid in. Essays on design & typography and studies of several of
the most influential figures of the century including De Vinne, Updike, Morison, Gill, Warde & Tschichold. £10

293 TURNER, Mary C. The Bookman's Glossary. Fourth Edition, revised and enlarged. R.R. Bowker, New Y ork, 1961. Pp.212;
avery good copy in origina cloth. £12

294 TWYMAN, Michael. Breaking the mould: thefirst hundred years of lithography. The Panizzi Lectures 2000. The British
Library, 2001. FIRST EDITION, x,182; 120 monochrome & 14 colour illustrations; new in printed card covers; published @
£25. £8

295 TWYMAN, Michael. A Directory of London lithographic printers 1800-1850. Printing Historical Society, 1976. FIRST
EDITION, pp.(6)55; various charts & five distribution maps (one folding); fine in original cloth & glacine wrapper. £8

296 VALERY, Paul. JACK SON, Holbrook. MORISON, Stanley. Thoughts on Book Design. [ Keepsake to accompany Huib van
Krimpen's lecture on the subject at UCLA, 1968.] Koninklijke Drukkerij... Netherlands, 1968. 4to., pp.(8), french-folded into
green printed wrappers; a handsome production, printed letterpress in Van Krimpen's Spectrum on Van Gelder Ossekop paper.
£15

297 VIZETELLY. KOREY, Marie. LANDON, Richard [Editorg] Vizetelly & Compan(ies) A Complex Tale of Victorian
Printing and Publishing. An exhibition with essays by [the Editors &] Yannick Portebois[&] Dorothy E. Speirs. Thomas Fisher
Rare Book Library, Toronto, 2003. FIRST EDITION, pp.140; 11 colour plates & 67 half-tone text illustrations; very good in
original pictorial card wrappers. Essays on: Early Years of Vizetelly & Co.; A Publisher and his Books; Emile Zola's Novels; A
Man Under Fire: Henry Vizetelly and the Question of Obscenity in Victorian England. An important addition to the literature,
beautifully produced. £12

298 WALEY. JOHNS, FrancisA. A Bibliography of Arthur Waley. Second Edition. The Athlone Press, 1988. Pp.xiv,160; new in
original cloth & dust-wrapper. Revised & enlarged from the original edition of 1968. In print at £55. £15

299 WALLIS, Lawrence. George W. Jones. Printer Laureate. The Plough Press, 2004. FIRST EDITION, pp.128; frontispiece
portrait, 12 colour plates & 30 facsimileillustrations; new in dust-wrapper.The first extensive study of thisimportant &
influential printer who brought the flair of Art Nouveau and the Arts & Crafts movement into commercial printing viathe Sign of
the Dolphin & Linotype. Reduced from £35 £15

300 WANLEY, Humfrey. The Diary of Humfrey Wanley 1715-1726. Edited by C.E. & Ruth C. Wright. In two volumes.
Bibliographical Society, 1966. FIRST EDITION, 2vals., pp.xcvi,518; agood set in original cloth of thisimportant source for the
history of book-collecting in general and the Harleian Library in particular. £15

301 WANLEY, Humfrey. The Diary of Humfry Wanley 1715-1726. Edited by C.E. & Ruth C. Wright. In two volumes.
Bibliographical Society, 1966. FIRST EDITION, 2val., pp.xcvi,518; afine set in origina cloth & glacine wrappers. The first full
printing of the Journal of the Library-Keeper of Robert Harley. 'It records the visits of booksellers and negotiations with them;
lists of mss. & printed books offered for sale, purchased or received by gift; conversations with various people about library
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business; the visits of scholars and othersto thelibrary, &c.' £18

302 WATERMARKS. HERDEG, Walter. Editor. Art in the Watermark. Introduction by Armin Renker. Amstutz & Herdeg,
Zurich, 1952. FIRST EDITION, 4to., pp.103 + colophon; 363 marksillustrated & described; origina cloth alittle worn at one
corner, tape marks on endpapers, but sound. Text in English, French & German. £20

303 WEAVER, Peter. The Technique of Lithography. B.T. Batsford, 1964 FIRST EDITION, pp.176; 30 lithographic plates,
several in colour; library stamps on title, labels removed from endpapers, but well preserved in slightly frayed dust-wrapper. £12

304 WEST, Nathaniel. WHITE, William. Nathaniel West. A Comprehensive Bibliography. Kent State University Press, 1975.
FIRST EDITION, pp.xii,209(3)adverts.; frontispiece & 4 plates; fine in original cloth. Detailed dscriptions of books, plays
(unpublished), movies & unpublished stories. Also includes 60pp. of uncollected writings here printed in book form for thefirst
time. £15

305 WHITTINGTON PRESS. CAVE, Roderick MATRIX 12 & 18 Offprints. Ceremonial Papers of the Chinese. Parts One &
Three. [Whittington Press, 1992-98] 2 vols., folio, pp.16; 12; tipped-in specimens throughout; very good in original wrappers,
paper label. £12

306 WINTERICH, John T. Early American Books & Printing. Houghton Mifflin, New Y ork, 1935. FIRST EDITION, pp.xii,253;
8 plates & facsimiles; agood copy in lightly rubbed & frayed dust-wrapper. £18

307 WISE. TODD, William B. [Editor]. Thomas J. Wise. Centenary Studies. Essays by John Carter, Graham Pollard, William B.
Todd. Univ. of Texas, Austin, 1959. Pp.(8)128; frontispiece; agood copy in dightly frayed dust-wrapper. £15

308 WOL PE, Berthold. A Retrospective Survey. V. & A. Museum and Faber, 1980. FIRST EDITION, sm.4to., pp.(102);
illustrated throughout including many colour plates; avery good copy in printed wrappers; book label of Wolpe's friend Ruari
McLean who organized an exhibition of Wolpe's work at the Klingspor Museum. 183 examples of Wolpe's work including
lettering, type, book-jackets and bindings. £12

309 WOODFALL, Henry. GOULDEN, Richard J. The Ornament Stock of Henry Woodfall 1719-1747. A Preliminary Inventory
Illustrated. Bibliographical Society, 1988. FIRST EDITION, A4 format; pp.xii,86; 390 ornaments illustrated; very good in
laminated card wrappers. £8
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